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COPY OF B.S.A. REPAIRS GUARANTEE

1. Whilst the highest standard of workmanship and materials is aimed at, we cannot accept liability for any
defegtz :npearing more than three months after the machine, assembly or component has left our works after being
repaired.

2. We will repair or replace at our option free of charge any defective work, materials or parts relating to the
repairs carried out by us appearing within that time but shall not be under any further or other linbility for any other
loss or damage whether direct or consequential and our Hability shall be limited to the cost of so making good, We
do not undertake to bear the cost of fitting such repaired part or accessory.

3. We do not accept liability in respect of parts of proprietary manufacture, e.g. tyres, saddles, chaing, speedos
meters, revolution counters and electricai equipment which may be used by us in effecting a repair, All other conditions
and warranties statutory or otherwise express or implied are hereby excluded.

KOPIE DER B.S.A. REPARATUR-GARANTIE

1. Wir bemithen uns die héchste Fertigungsqualitit zu erreichen, und wir verwenden die ervtklassigtsen Werk«
stoffe. Jedoch koénnen wir trotzdem keine Haftflicht fir Mingel tiberhehmen, die spiiter aly drel Monate, nachdem
eine Maschine, Untereinjeit oder Teil nach Reparatur cnser Werk verlassen hat, auftreten,

2. Gemiiss unserer Wahl reparieren oder ersetzen wir kostenlos innerhalb der obengenannten rist alle sehndhaiten
Teile, die im Zusammenhang mit den von uns ausgefiihrten Reparaturen stehen, Desgleichen muchen wir innerhulb
der obenerwihnten Frist alle fehlerhafte Arbeit gut, die mit den von uns ausgef(ilirten Reparaturen zusnmmenhingt,
Ferner ersetzen wir auch innerhalb des obengenannten Zeitraumes alle mangelhaften Werkstofle, die (m Zusnmmenhang
mit den von uns ausgefiihrten Reparaturen stehen. Jedoch tibernehmen wir keinerlel weltere oder undere Verpflichtung
fiir andere Verluste oder Schiden, die direkt mit den von uns ausgefihrten Reparaturen zusnmmenhfingen oder uls
Folge solcher Reparaturen entstehen. Desgleichen beschrinken sich unsere Verpflichtungen aul die Kosten der
Wiedergutmachung und schliessen die Kosten de Montage von reparierten Teflen oder (in Zusammenhang mit der
Reparatur gelieferten Zubehdrteilen nicht ein.

3, Fiur Teile und Zubehorteile (z.B. Reifen, Sattel, Ketten, (icsuhwlml|p|m|lnmmm, Umdrehungszdhiler und
elektrische Ausriistung), die nicht von uns hergestellt werden, anderer Herkunft sind und bel von uns nusgel (hiten
Reparaturen Verwendung finden, libernehmen wir keinerlei Haftflichi, Alle nnderen Bedingungen und gestezlichen

Verpfichtungen, die hier nicht ausdréicklich erwdhat oder miteinbegriflen worden slud, siad von der vorllependen
Garantie ausgeschlossen,

COPIE DE LA GARANTIE B.S.A. RELATIVE A REPARATIONS

1. Bien que le but que essayons d’atteindre soit de fournir des pidces de la plus haute qualité et d’assurer une
exécution irréprochable nous ne pouvous accepter aucune responsabilité pour des défauts qui se manifestent plus de
trois mois aprés la date ol la machine. I'ensemble ou la pi¢ce quitte nos usines aprés réparation.

Nous réparerons ou remplacerons gratuitement, a notre charge, tout travail défectueux et toute mati¢re ou
pitce défectucuse ayant rapport au travail exécuté si les défauts se manifestant avant le terme de la période citée ci-
dessus mais nous ne pouvons accepter aucune responsabilité supplémentaire a PPégard d’autres pertes ou d’avaries,
soit directes soit indirectes et notre responsabilité sera limitée au prix de réparation ou de remplacement indiqué.
Nous ne supportons pas les frais de montage del a pitce ou de I'accessoire réparé, ’

3. Nous n'acceptons pas de responsibilité & I’égard de pidces et d’accessoires fabriqués par d’autres fabricants,
par example, poeus, selles, chaines, compte-kilométres, compte-tours, appareils &lectriques etc., dont nous pouvons
nous servir pour exécuter une réparation. Toutes autres conditions et garanties, réglementaires ou autres, expresses
ou tacities sont par ces présentes exclues,

CPIA DE LA GARANTIA B.S.A. RELATIVA A REPARACIONES

1, Mientras que aspiremos auminstrar piezas de la mdés alta calidad y asegurar una ejecucién perfecta de todo
trabajo de reparacién no podemos aceptar respnsabilidad alguna con respecto a imperfecciones que puedan mostrarse
después de un término de tres meses desde la fecha en que la maquina, el conjunto o la pieza sale de neustra fabrica
después de la reparacion. !

2. Segun nuestra opcién repararemos o reemplaceremos a nuestra carga todo defecto de trabajo, de materia o de
piezas tocante a lu reparacion ejecutadapor nosotros que se muestra dentro del término citado arribapero no aceptamos
responsabilidad alguna para otro siniestro o otra averia sea directo o indirecto y neustra responsabilidad se restringird
al valor de restitucién. No nos encargamos del costo de montar piezas o accesorios reparados.

3. No aceptamos responsabilidad alguna para piezas oaccesorios de otros fabricantes, es decir neomadticos, sillinies,
cadenns, velocimétros, contagiros y equipos eléctricos que podrian emplearse para una reparacion. Todas ofras
condiciones y garantias estutarias o no, explicitas o denotadas son excluidas por este acto.

B.5.A. SERVICE

(UNITED KINGDOM ONLY, ROYAUME UNI SEULEMENT, NUR VEREINIGTES KONIGREICH, REINO UNDIDO SOLO)

When you purchase a B.S.A. machine you become the owner of a product which s backed by the most compres
hensive motor cycle service in the world. The following notes are intended to give a gulde to the fucilities to the 1L,5,A,
owner. Detailed information on any aspect of B.S.A. service may be obtained by A‘uruulun with your IL5.A, dealer
or on application to the factory Service Department,

REPLACEMENT PARTS

The moderate price at which B.S.A. replacement parts are avilable, has been maintained by making full use of
trade distribution channels, with the consequent advantages of large consignments delivered from the works with
lower handling, packing and {ransport costs. For this reason, we do not normally supply spares direct to tndividual
owners, and all requests for replacement parts should be made to your local dealer or spare purts stockist, All 1L5,A,
dealers carry stocks of B.S.A. replacement parts, but the officially appointed spure parts stockists, whose names and
addresses are quoted in the following pages, maintain an extensive and comprehensive runge, ILS,A, owners fre
strongly advised to fit genuine B.S.A. replacement parts only. Risks are incurred in not always fnslsting on the genuine
component, and these risks are eliminated if parts are purchased only from our recognsed dealers,

B.S.A. EXCHANGE REPLACEMENT SERVICE

The B.S.A. Exchange Replacement Service is of great value to all B.S.A. owners. It is particularly useful to those
who rely on their machines for daily transport, and who cannot afford to have them off the road for more than u few
hours at a time. Under this scheme the owner can exchange any worn or otherwise unserviceable unit, such ag engine,
gearbox, forks or wheels, for a fully-guaranteed factory-assembled replacement unit, These units are ready for {m-
mediate use, and are supplied at fixed prices on the understanding that the old units which they replace are not damaged
to a degree where they are not capable of being reconditioned.

All genuine B.S.A. Exchange Replacement units carry the full three months warranty, Most B.S.A. dealers and
officially appointed spare parts stockists are able to supply genuine exchange unit from stock, If this cannot be done,
they can obtain the unit for you quickly from the works, and make arrangements for it to be fitted to your machine,
afterwards returning the old unit to us. In this way the machine need only be off the road long enough for the cone
version to be made. Full details of this scheme can be obtained from your B.S.A. dealer, and an explanatory leaflet
and price kist will be sent upon request to B.S.A. Service Department.

CORRESPONDENCE . .
We maintain a skilled staff to help you with any query, technical or otherwise which you may have concerning
your B.S.A, machine. We are always anxious to help, and all correspondence should be addressed to us at:—
B.S.A. MOTOR CYCLES LIMITED, Service Department, Armoury Road, Birmingham 11.

REPAIRS

(1). All motor cycles, engines or components for repair should be consigned to the factory Service Department
at the following address:—

B.S.A. MOTOR CYCLES LIMITED, Service Department, Armoury Road, Birmingham 11,

Full instructions must accompany all items sent to us for repair, If we are nlmnl}' asked to overhaul a machine

all component parts will be completely dismantled and inspected, all worn parts will be renewed and the machine
reassembled and tested Lo or mlnu{ standards,

(2), When wending complete motor cycles, nccessories such as windscreens, panniers, Club badges, tools and
inflators, should be removed as they are lHable to be damaged or lost in transit,

(3, It frequently happens that parts are forwarded to us which do not bear the senders name and address. Care
in this respect will prevent delay nm! annoyance, 5

(). All goods consigned to us must be sont carrlage paid,

(5). Immodintely we recelve u part for repair, an ncknowledgment and confirmation of your instructions is posted
1o you, It you have oceasion to enquire by letter or telophono about the progress of the repairs, please follow the
Inntructions peinted on your form of acknowledgment, .

SERVICE LITERATURE

An Instruction Book Is wupplied free of charge with each machine and contains all the information required for
routine maintenance, and top overhaul, For the normal owner this book will cover all the work that he is likely to
undertake, Further coples of Instruction Books to cover all post-war and most pre-war models are available from

the Service Depurtment,

For the guidance of dealers and other skilled mechanics, the Service Department also issues Service Charts to
cover ench model, These Charts contain detailed instructions for complete dismantling and overhaul, and describe
the special tools and jigs which are necessary for this purpose. The B.S.A. owner who has considerable mechanical
oxperience, and feels that he is competent to carry out this more skilled type of work may obtain copies of the Service
Charts from the Service Department.

Additional Instruction Books are priced 3/~ plus 6d, postage, and the Service Charts 1/8d. plus 6d. postage. The
complete sot of four charts covers dismantling and rebuilding the entire machine.

HOURS OF BUSINESS

Our Service Department is cpen from 8.30 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. Monday to Friday, excepting holiday periods and
we are pleased to see B.S.A. owners, and if necessary, to inspect and advise on the condition of their machines.

We cannot guarantee, however, to be able to service any machine if a call is made without an appointment, and
even when calling by appointment, an owner should be prepared to leave his machine with us, in case the work cannot
be completed on the same day. -

A commissionaire is always on duty to receive machines brought te the Service Department by appeintment at
any time of the day or night, on any day of the week, and similar arrangements are made for collection. Any machine
delivered to us after hours should, however, be accompanied by full instructions in writing, together with the owner’s
name and address.



CATALOGUE OF

MODELS D7 and
D7 DE LUXE

ISSUED BY

B.S.A. MOTOR CYCLES LTD.

Service Department, Armoury Road,
Birmingham |1

TELEPHONE e BIRMINGHAM VICTORIA 2381
TELEGRAMS LI ¢ “SELMOTO" BIRMINGHAM

B.S.A. MOTOR CYCLES LTD.

Registered Offices and Works: ARMOURY ROAD, BIRMINGHAM |1
Telephones: BIRMINGHAM VICTORIA 238] Telegrams and Cables: *SELMOTO BIRMINGHAM”

Contractors to Her Majesty’s Government, the War Office the Admiralty, the Post Office the Colonial and Foreign Governments

B.S.A, PrESS






SUFIFIX NUMBERS TO BE USED TO IDENTIFY VARYING FINISHES,

CHIFFRES DE SUFFIXE A EMPLOYER POUR IDENTIFIER LES PRESENTATIONS VARIFES,
NACHZAHLEN ZU BENUTZEN UM DIE VERSCHIEDENEN AUSFURUNGEN ZU BEZEICHNEN,
CIFRAS ADICONALES QUE SE EMPLEA PARA IDENTIFICAR LOS ACABADOS VARIOS.

When ordering components with varying finishes, please state finish required by adding the APPROPRIATE NUMBIR
TO PART NUMBER.

En commandant des pitces avec présentations différentes veuillez indiquer la présentation requise en ajoutant les
chiffres appropriés au numéro de CATALOGUE DE LA PIECE.

Bei Bestellungen von Teilen mit verschiedenen Ausfuhriingen bitte die Erwiinschte Ausfuhrung mit Angabe der
entsprechenden Nachzahl nach dem TEILNUMMER BEZIECHNEN.

Al pedir piezas con acabados differentes sirvase indicar el acabado requirdo mediante la cifra relativa escrita después
del NUMERO DE CATALOGO DE LA PIEZA.

EXAMPLE. Front Mudguards, Royal Red 142 90-6548/027.
EXEMPLE. Garde-boue avant, Rouge Royal [ 4290-6548/027.
EJEMPLO. Guardabarro delantera, Rojo Real 142 90-6548/027.

/007 Black. /137 Royal Red and Ivory. /088 Nutley Blue.
/007 Noir. /137 Rouge royale, blanc de plomb. /088 Bleu de cobalt.
/007 Schwarz. /137 Karmin Rot, und Elfenbien. /088 Kobaltblau.
/007 Negro. /137 Rojo real, blanco de plomo. /088  Azul de cobalto.
/145 Nutley Blue and Ivory. /126 Black and Ivory. /123 Royal Red and Chrome.
/145 Bleu de cobalt, blanc de plomb. /126 Noir, blanc de plomb. /123 Rouge royale and chrome.
/145 Kobaltblau und Elfenbein. /126 Schwarz und Elfenbein. /123 Karmin-Rot und Chromfeldern.
/145 Azul de cobalto y blanco /126 Negro y blanco de plomo. /123 Rojo real y cromado.
de plomo.
/110 Nutley Blue and Chrome. /162 Black and Chrome.
/110 Bleu de cobalt et chrome. /162 Noir et chrome.
/110 Kobaltblau und Chromfeldern. /162 Schwarz und Chromfeldern.
/110 Azul de cobalto y cromado. /162 Negro y cromado.



CARBURETTERS, CARBURATEURS, VERGASER, CARBURADORS
AMAL LTD., HOLDFORD ROAD, WITTON, BIRMINGHAM 6.

CHAINS, CHAINS, KETTE, CADENA
REYNOLDS CHAINS LTD., WYTHENSHAWE, MANCHESTER.

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE, ELEKTR. AUSRUSTUNG EQUIPO ELECTRICO

J. LUCAS LTD., GREAT HAMPTON STREET, BIRMINGHAM 18.

SPEEDOMETERS, COMPTEUR DE VITESSES, TACHOMETER, VELOCIMETROS '

SMITH’S MOTOR ACCESSORIES LTD., CRICKLEWOOD WORKS, LONDON N. W. 2.

TYRES, PNEUS, LUFTREIFEN, NEUMATICOS

DUNLOP RUBBER CO. LTD., FORT DUNLOP, BIRMINGHAM 24,

SPARKING PLUGS, BOUGIES, ZUNDKERZE, BUJIAS

CHAMPION SPARKING PLUG CO. LTD., FELTHAM, MIDDLESEX.

SHOCK ABSORBERS, AMORTISSEUR, STOSSDAMPFER, AMORTIGUADOR

GIRLING LTD., KINGS ROAD, TYSELEY, BIRMINGHAM 11.




ASSEMBLIES COMPLETE,

ENSEMBLE COMPLET,

TEILE-MONTAGE KOMPLETT,

ASEMBLI COMPLIETO

Descripeion

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.
No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung
90-1499 Engine complete Moteur complet Motor komplett
» 90-1422 Engine complete Moteur complet Motor komplett
1 84 90-1443 Crankcase complete Carter de vilebrequin complet Kurbelgehduse komplett
1 82 90-1455 Flywheel complete Volant complet Schwungmasse komplett
1 67 90-1361 Clutch complete Embrayage complet Kupplung komplett
1 88 904260 Frame complete Cadre complet Rahmen komﬁlett
189 90-5216 Front Fork complete Fourche avant complet Vprdergabel komplett
1 82 90-5690 Front Wheel complete Roue avant complet Vorderrad komplett
174 90-5689 Front Hub complete Moyeu de roue avant complet Vorderradnabe komplett
1 82 90-6200 Rear Wheel complete Roue arriére complet Hinterrad komplett
1 74 90-6201 Rear Hub complete Moyeu de roue arriére complet Hinterradnabe komplett
1 64 90-4900 Front Safety Bars complete Pare-choc avant complet Vorderer Sturzbiigel komplett
1 64 90-4915 Rear Safety Bars complete Pare-choc arriére complet Hinterer Sturzbiigel komplett
1 50 90-7217 Legshields complete Protége-jambes complet Beinschutz komplett
174 90-7214 Legshields and Safety Bars complete Protége-jambes et pare-choc complet Beinschutz und Sturzbiigel komplett

*Direct lighting,

*Courant continu.

*Gleichstrom.

Motor completo

Motor completo

Caja de ciguéiial completo
Volante completo

Embrague completo

Cuadro completo

Horquilla delantera completo
Rueda delantera completo
Cuebo de rueda delantera completo
Rueda trasera completo

Cuebo de rueda trasera completo
Defensa delantera completo
Defensa trasera completo
Guardapiernas completo

Guardapiernas y defensa completo

*Corriente continua.




CARBURETTORS, CARBURATEURS, VERGASER, CARBURADORES

AMAL LTD., HOLDFORD ROAD, WITTON, BIRMINGHAM, ENGLAND.

Model Spares No. Makers No. Main Jet Pilot Jet Throttle Slide Needle Jet Needle Position
Modele No. de piece No. du fabricant Gicleur principal Gicleur de ralenti | Boisseau des gaz Gicleur d’aiguille | Position d’aiguille
Typen Ersatzteil-Nr. Hersteller-Nr. Hauptdiise Leerlaufdiise Gassscheiber Nadeldiise Nadel Position
Modelos No. de repuesto No. fabricante Surtidor principal | Surtidor piloto Corredera de aceleracion | Surtidor de aguja | Posicion de aguja
D7 19-7029 375/31 140 25 375/314 1055 2

D7 19-7107 375/59 140 25 375/314 1055 2

De Luxe

PISTON CHART, TABLEAU DES PISTON,

KOLBENTABELLE, GRAFICO DE EMBOLAS

PISTON COMPLETE PISTON RING
PISTON COMPLET SEGMENT
KOLBEN KOMPLETT KOLBENRING
EMBOLO COMPLETO SEGMENTO
Standard Stahdard
Montante + LAmm. + lAmm. Montante + Imm. 4+ 1mm.
1 43 90-1459 1 43 90-1462 143 90-1464 4 15 90-1311 415 90-1312 4 15 90-1313




Engine

Gear Cluster
Oil Seal Housing

Clutch

Frame

Swinging Arm

Front Fork

Front Wheel

Rear Wheel

Mudguards

Handlebar and Controls
Petrol Tank

Dual Seat

Handlebar and Controls
Petrol Tank

Electrical Equipment

Tools

Legshields
Safety Bars

Legshields
Carrier

Panniers
Handrail

INDEX, GRUPPEVERZEICHNIS, INDICE

Moteur

JTeu d’engrenages

Embrayage

Cadre

Bras oscillant

Fourche avant

Roue avant

Roue arriere
Garde-boue

Guidon et commandes
Réservoir a carburant
Selle double

Guidon et commandes
Réservoir d’essence
Equipement electrique
Outils

Protége-jambes
Pare-chocs

Protége-jambes
Porte-bagages

Sacoche
Poignée

Motor

Zahnradsatz

Kupplung

Rahmen

Schwingarm
Vordergabel
Vorderrad

Hinterrad
Schutzblech

Lenker und Steurung
Benzintank
Doppelsitz

Lenker und Steurung
Kraftstoffbehalter
Elektr. Ausriistung
Werkzeuge

Beinschutz
Sturzbiigel

Beinschutz
Gepacktrager

Gepicktische
Griff

Motor

Juego de engranajes

Embrague

Cuadro

Horquilla oscillante
Horquilla delantera
Rueda delantera

Rueda trasera
Guardabarros

Manillar y mandos
Deposito de combustible
Asiento doble

Manillar y mandos
Deposito de combustible
Equipo electrico
Herramientos

Guardapiernas
Baras de seguridad

Guardapiernas
Porta-equipaje
Viaje
Puiio
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ENGINE, MOTEUR, MOTOR
Spares No.
No. de piece
Hrsatzteil-Nr. o
No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion

1 14 00-3255
4 01 02-0923
19-7610
19-7613
19-7615
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Gasket Set
Washer
Sparking Plug
Cover
Suppressor
Nut

Bolt

Bearing
Washer
Woodruff Key
Washer
Woodruff Key
Bearing
Engine Sprocket
Lockwasher
Peg

Oil Seal

Shim (.003 in.)
Shim (.004 in.)
Shim (.005 in.)
Shim (.010 in.)
Woodruff Key
Nut

Nut

Qil Seal
Flywheel (offside)
Circlip
Cylinder Barrel
Cylinder Head
Gasket
Gasket

Piston Ring

Piston Ring (+.020 in.)
Piston Ring (+-.040 in.)

Flywheel (nearside)
Circlip

Gudgeon Pin

Stud

Connecting Rod and

Crankpin Assembly.
Flywheel and Connecting

Rod Assembly.
Bearing
Piston complete

Piston complete (+.020 in.)
Piston complete (+.040 in.)

Sealing Ring
Exhaust Pipe

Pochette de joints

Rondelle

Bougie d’allumage

Couvercle

Dispositif antiparasite

Ecrou

Boulon

Roulement

Rondelle

Clavette Woodruff

Rondelle

Clavette Woodruif

Roulement

Pignon moteur

Rondelle frein

Goupille

Joint d’huile

Rondelle d’epaisseur (.0762 mm.)
Rondelle d’epaisseur (.1062 mm.)
Rondelle d’epaisseur (.127 mm.)
Rondelle d’epaisseur (.254 mm.)
Clavette Woodruff

Ecrou

Ecrou

Joint d’huile

Vilebrequin (droite)

Arrétoir

Cylindre

Culasse

Joint

Joint

Segment

Segment (+.508 mm.)

Segment (4.1016 mm.)
Vilebrequin (gauche)

Arrétoir

Axe de piston

Goujon

Bielle complet

Vilebrequin et bielle complet

Roulement

Piston complet -

Piston complet (4.508 mm.)
Piston complet (+1.016 mm.)
Bague d’étanchéité

Tuyau d’échappement

Dichtungen Satz
Scheibe

Zindkerze
Schutzkappe
Wellensauge

Mutter

Schraube

Lager

Scheibe

Scheibenfeder

Scheibe

Scheibenfeder

Lager

Motor Ritzel
Sicherung
Sicherungsstift
Dichtring

Ausgleich (.0762 mm.)
Ausgleich (.1062 mm.)
Ausgleich (.127 mm.)
Ausgleich (.254 mm.)
Scheibenfeder

Mutter

Mutter

Dichtring

Kurbelwelle (recht)
Sicherung

Zylinder

Zylinderkopf
Dichtung

Dichtung
Verdichtungsring
Verdichtungsring (+.508 mm.)
Verdichtungsring (-.1016 mm.)
Kurbelwelle (links)
Sicherung
Kolbenbolzen
Stehbolzen
Pleuelstange komplett

Kurbelwelle und Pleuelstange
komplett.

Lager

Kolben komplett

Kolben komplett (-.508 mm.)

Kolben komplett (++1.016 mm.)

Dichtring

Auspuffrohr

Juego de empaquetaduras
Arandela

Bujia

Tapa

Supresor

Tuerca

Tornillo

Rolamiento
Arandela

Chaveta Woodruff
Arandela

Chaveta Woodruff
Rolamiento

Pifion de motor
Freno

Clavija

Reten de aceite
Espesor (.0762 mm.)
Espesor (.1052 mm.)
Espesor (.127 mm.)
Espesor (.254 mm.)
Chaveta Woodruff
Tuerca

Tuerca

Reten de aceite
Ciguénal (derecho)
Freno

Cilindro

Culata
Empaquetadura
Empaquetadura
Segmento

Segmento (+.508 mm.)
Segmento (+4.1016 mm.)
Giguénal (izquierdo)
Freno

Bulén de embolo
Esparago

Biela completo

Ciguéial y varrila de acoplamiento
completo.

Rolamiento

Embolo completo

Embolo completo (-+.508 mm.)

Embolo completo (+41.016 mm.)

Junta

Tubo de escape
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GEAR CLUSTER, JEU D’ENGRENAGES,

ZAHNRADSATZ, JUEGO DE ENGRANAJES

Spares No.
No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.
No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
1 01 01-4675 Ball Bille Kugel Bola
4 01 02-0525 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
19-0239 Rotor (A.C)) Rotor (C.A.) Rotor (W) Rotor (C.A.)
19-0260 Cam Came Nocke Leva
19-0284 Stator (A.C.) Stator (C.A.) Stator (W) Estator (C.A.)
19-0427 Stator (D.C.) Stator (C.D.) Stator (G) Estator (C.D.)
19-0428 Rotor (D.C.) Rotor (C.D.) Rotor (G) Rotor (C.D.)
1 05 21-5203 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 03 28-2080 Grease Nipple Graisseur Schmiernippel Engrasador
4 01 29-3319 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 04 40-0235 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
1 05 65-2158 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
4 01 66-7518 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 02 76-0219 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
4 04 76-0311 Drain Plug Bouchon de vidange d’huile Ablassschraube Tapén
4 20 89-3006 Oil Seal Joint d’huile Dichtring Reten de aceite
8 33 90-0012 Bearing Roulement Lager Rolamiento
1 14 90-0067 Bush Douille Biichse Casquillo
1 02 90-0070 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe I'reno
1 11 90-0071 Distance Piece Entretoise Distzrohr Distanciador
1 12 90-0072 Qil Seal Housing Boitier de joint d’huile Dichtring Gehéuse Caja reten de aceite
1 01 90-0073 Gasket Joint Dichtung Limpaquetadura
11 39 90-0082 Pinion (32T) Pignon (D-32) Ritzel (Z-32) Pifon (D-32)
1 18 90-0083 Bush Douille Biichse Casquillo
1 33 90-0088 Push Rod (short} Tige de culbuteur (court) Stange (kurz) Varilla (corto)
1 11 90-0099 Push Rod (long) Tige de culbuteur (longue) Stange (lang) Varilla (largo)
1 08 90-0105 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
1 07 90-0109 Dowel ‘Goujon Passtift Pasador
105 90-0110 Dowel Goujon Passtift Pasador
106 90-0122 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
1 01 90-0132 Bush Douille Biichse Casquillo
1 07 90-0133 Thrust Plate Plaque de butée-roulement Lager Druckscheibe Placa de empuje
110 90-0172 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 31 90-0180 Lever Levier Hebel Palanca
1 20 90-0184 Bush Douille Biichse Casquillo
1 02 90-0248 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
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GEAR CLUSTER, JEU D’ENGRENAGES,

ZAHNRADSATZ, JUEGO DE ENGRANAJES

Spares No.
No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
1 03 90-0256 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
1 03 90-0257 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 03 90-0258 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 13 90-0259 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 03 90-0260 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 01 90-0272 Gasket Joint Dichtung Empaquetadura
1 01 90-0346 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
11 23 90-0447 Pinion (23T) Pignon (D-23) Ritzel (Z-23) Pinén (D-23)
11 36 90-0448 Pinion (28T) Pignon (D-28) Ritzel (Z-28) Pifién (D-28)
1 23 90-0473 Sprocket Pignon a chaine Ritzel Pifién
11 46 90-0474 Pinion (24T) Pignon (D-24) Ritzel (Z-24) Pifién (D-24)
§1 48 90-1354 Mainshaft Arbre primaire Getriebewelle Arb6l principal
11 37 90-1357 Pinion (22T) Pignon (D-22) Ritzel (Z-22) Pifion (D-22)
31 41 90-1360 Pinion (25T) Pignon (D-25) Ritzel (Z-25) Pinon (D-25)
1 39 90-1417 Cover Couvercle Schutzkappe Tapa
104 90-1419 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
1 48 90-1421 Cover Couvercle Schutzkappe Tapa
* 90-1445 Crankcase (left-hand) Carter de vilebrequin Kurbelgehduse Caja de ciguéial
1 04 90-1452 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
1 01 90-1485 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
11 48 90-1489 Mainshaft Arbre primaire Getriebewelle Arbdl principal
11 34 90-1492 Pinion (25T) Pignon (D-25) Ritzel (Z-25) Pinon (D-25)
11 44 90-1495 Layshaft Arbre secondaire Vorgelewelle Arbol de reenvio
31 46 90-1582 Pinion (26T) Pignon (D-26) Ritzel (Z-26) Pifion (D-26)
11 44 90-1584 Layshaft Arbre secondaire Vorgelewelle Arbol de reenvio

11 21 90-1585

Pinion (21T)

Pignon (D-21)

Ritzel (Z-21)

Piién (D-21)

*Suminstrads solamente como carter
completo 1 84 90-1443.

‘tEngranaje con bajo proporcion.

#Nur als Vollstindige Gehiiuse
Geliefert | 84 901443,

TGetriebe mit Niedrigerer
Ubersetzung.

iStandard-Getriebe.

*Livres seulement comme carter
complet 1 84 90-1443.

tEngrenage avec proportion basse.

*Supplied only as Crankcase
complete 1 84 90-1443.

1Close ratio.

{Standard ratio. iEngrenage d’e’talon. fEngranaje de marca.
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CLUTCH, EMBRAYAGE, KUPPLUNG, EMBRAGUE

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
139 00-5158 Kickstarter Lever Levier Hebel Palanca
4 01 02-0525 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-289%4 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 15-0039 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 15-5155 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
19-8643 Chain Chaine Kette Cadena
402 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 03 21-5406 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 05 21-5611 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
4 01 29-3319 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
134 68-3126 Gearchange Lever Levier de vitesses Schalthebel Palanca del cambio
1 11 68-5056 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
2 67 89-3208 Rubber Pad Tampon caoutchouc Gummiauflage Cojin de goma
8 36 90-0011 Bearing Roulement Lager Rolamiento
1 01 90-0024 Circlip Arrétoir Sprengring Freno
1 07 90-0027 Circlip Arrétoir Sprengring FFreno
1 29 90-0028 Clutch Centre Moyeux d’embrayage Kupplungsnabe Cubo de embrague
1 05 90-0030 Spring Cup Siege de ressort Federplatte Placa de resorte
1 15 90-0032 Actuating Plate Plaque Scheibe Placa
1 15 90-0037 Driven Plate Disque entraine Reibscheibe Disco accionado
1 05 90-0039 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
1 03 90-0040 Retainer Arrétoir Sicherung Freno
1 02 90-0046 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
1 12 90-0047 Sprocket Pignon a chaine Ritzel Pifién
1 01 90-0051 Circlip Arrétoir Sprengring Freno
1 03 90-0054 Cup Cuvette Schale Copa
1 01 90-0055 Circlip Arrétoir Sprengring Freno
1 18 90-0056 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
1 02 90-0059 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
1 02 90-0060 Cup Cuvette Schale Copa
1 01 90-0061 Peg Ergot Sicherungsstilt Esparago
1 01 90-0063 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
1 05 90-0075 Circlip Arrétoir Sprengring Freno
1 27 90-0076 Bush Douille Biichse Casquillo
1 33 90-0088 Spindle Arbre Welle Arbol
1 12 90-0089 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
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CLUTCH, EMBRAYAGE,

KUPPLUNG, EMBRAGUE

Spares No.

No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.
No. de repuesto

Description

Designation

Beschreibung

Descripcion

1 05 90-0090
1 06 90-0108
116 90-0112
111 90-0115
103 90-0117
1 07 90-0135
1 41 90-0139
150 90-0175
1 38 90-0177
1 38 90-0179
1 31 90-0190

1 01 90-0241
4 01 90-0262
1 11 90-0283
1 07 90-0336
4 05 90-0340
1 18 90-0341
1 01 90-0368
121 90-1143
110 90-1288
120 90-1318
127 90-1365
1 05 90-1367
* 90-1446
1 05 90-1450
104 90-1451
104 90-1452

Spring Plate

Dowel

Dipstick

Drain Plug

Gasket

Rubber Pad

Cover

Chainwheel complete
Pinion

Kickstarter Quadrant
Selector Fork

Ball

‘Washer
Thrust Washer
Clutch Cover
Nut

Clutch Plate
Screw

Spindie

Spring
Driving Plate
Ratchet Plate
Spring
Crankcase (offside)
Screw (long)
Screw

Screw (short)

*Supplied only as Crankcase
complete 1 84 90-1443.

Plaque d’ancrage de ressort
Goujon

Tige de jauge d’huile
Bouchon de vidange d’huile
Joint

Tampon caoutchouc
Couvercle

Pignon a chaine

Pignon

Secteur

Fourchette de commande de
changement de vitesses.

Bille

Rondelle

Rondelle du butée
Couvercle

Ecrou

Disque exterieur d’embrayage
Vis

Arbre

Ressort

Disque d’entrainement
Secteur

Ressort

Carter de vilebrequin
Vis (longue)

Vis

Vis (courte)

*Livres seulement comme car
complet 1 84 90-1443.

Federplatte
Passtift
Olmessstab
Ablassschraube
Dichtung
Gummiauflage
Schutzkappe
Kettenrad
Ritzel
Segment
Schaltgabel

Kugel

Scheibe
Druckscheibe
Deckel

Mutter

Aussere Kupplungsscheibe
Schraube

Welle

Feder
Mitnehmerplattc
Segment

Feder
Kurbelgehiuse
Schraube (lang)
Schraube
Schraube (kurz)

ter *Nur als Vollstdndige Gehéduse
Geliefert 1 84 90-1443.

Placa de resorte

Pasador

Varilla probadora

Tapo6n

Empaquetadura

Cojin de goma

Tapa

Pinon de cadena

Pinon

Sector

Horquilla de mando de caja de
velocidades.

Bola

Arandela

Anillo de empuje

Tapa

Tuerca

Disco exterior del embrague

Tornilio

Arbol

Resorte

Placa de manda

Segmento

Resorte

Caja de ciguénial

Tornillo (larga)

Tornillo

Tornillo (corto)

*Suminstrads solamente como carter
completo 1 84 90-1443.

17



— ———18190-4261 1092I-5678
——40102-0522
,,,,, ; 1 40521-5104

13190-4601

403521-5679

-40521-5103
(3]

—40124-8784
|216§2-:1465 @

——10490-4636

40166-4707 11090-4297

40124-8784 (2)
405215103 (2)
I 10721-5670(2)
(¥ 40102-0923¢4)
40102-1462(2)
40221-5102()
é 1129 0-4235

40102:0923——

2
10721-5670 l
(3]
Q)]
1072};5620
©

40102-1374
Q)

11490-4733 1126574742 14290-4753
||49C%5f1348

14290-4760

13290-4847 '
21 J ‘ \

1129Q54732— LAO72I'S621

40215;0431—— 14290-4729 10921- 5671

18




FRAME, CADRE, RAHMEN, CUADRO

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
4 01 02-0522 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-0923 Washer Rondelle Seheibe Arandela
402 02-1374 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-1462 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
102 02-1813 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 01 02-2899 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 02 15-0431 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 02 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 05 21-5103 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
405 21-5104 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
107 21-5620 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 07 21-5621 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
107 21-5670 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
109 21-5671 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
109 21-5678 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
105 21-5679 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
105 21-5728 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 01 24-8784 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
101 27-6043 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 14 29-7551 Rubber Tampon caoutchouc Gummiauflage Cojin de goma
1 21 654465 Cup Cuvette de roulement Lagerschale Copa de rolamiento
112 65-4742 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
4 01 66-4707 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
1 12 90-4235 Engine Plate Plaque d’appui pour moteur Motorabstiitzblech Placa de apoyo del motor
1 81 904261 Frame complete (front) Cadre avant Vorderrahmen Cuadro delantera
110 90-4297 Spacer Tube Tube entretoise Abstandrohr Tubo espaciador
1 31 90-4601 Battery Holder Support de batterie Batterichalter Porta-baterie
1 04 90-4636 Rubber Mat Recouvrement caoutchouc Gummibelag Estera de goma
142 90-4729 Central Stand Bequille Stander Muleta
112 904732 Swivel Pin Goupille Stift Esparago
114 90-4733 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
1 42 90-4753 Prop Stand (right-hand) Bequille laterale (droite) Seitenstiitze (rechts) Muleta lateral (derecho)
1 42 904760 Prop Stand (left-hand) Bequille laterale (gauche) Seitenstiitze (links) Muleta lateral (izquierdo)
1 32 90-4847 Footrest Repose-pied Fussrast Descansa-pie
1 14 90-4848 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
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SWINGING ARM, BRAS OSCILLANT,

SCHWINGARM, HORQUILLA OSCILLANTE

Spares No.
No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.
No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
4 02 02-0046 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 02 02-0449 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 01 02-0522 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 01 02-0525 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-1733 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 01 03-0110 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
221 04-1112 Pillion Footrest Repose-pied arriere Soziusfussrast Descansa-pie para asiento trasera
106 15-1312 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
19-7417 Damper Unit Amortisseur Stossddmpfer Amortiguador
402 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
107 21-5105 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
109 21-5724 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
102 24-5914 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 05 24-6040 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
107 29-7564 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
111 29-7583 Rubber Tampon caoutchouc Gummiauflage Cojin de goma
4 01 35-0704 Split Pin Goupille fendue Splint Chaveta hendida
4 01 36-0382 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
1 14 40-4209 Bush Douille Biichse Casquillo
1 06 40-4213 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 07 64-0095 Grease Nipple Graisseur Schmiernippel Engrasador
1 10 64-5048 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
112 65-4917 Anchor Bolt Boulon d’ancrage Ankerbolzen Tornillo de sujecion
1 74 90-4274 Sub Frame Cadre arriére Hinterrahmen Cuadro trasera
1 18 90-4291 Pillion Footrest Bracket (right-hand) Support (droite) Verstrebung (rechts) Soporte (derecho)
1 10 90-4294 Distance Piece Entretoise Distanzrohr Distanciador
1 21 90-4299 Pillion Footrest Bracket (left-hand) Support (gauche) Verstrebung (links) Soporte (izquierdo)
1 69 90-4300 Swinging Arm Bras oscillant Schwingarm Horquilla oscillante
1 36 90-4317 Pivot Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
109 90-4318 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 31 90-7020 Brake Pedal Pédale de frein Fussbremshebel Pedal de freno
1 12 90-7024 Pivot Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 18 90-7025 Brake Rod Tringle de frein Bremsstange Tirante de freno
1 10 90-7027 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
1 11 90-7029 Adjuster Nut Ecrou de réglage Stellmutter Tuerca de ajuste
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FRONT FORK,

FOURCHE AVANT, VORDERGABEL, HORQUILLA DELANTERA

Spares No.
No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
4 02 01-4606 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
4 01 01-4676 Ball Bille Kugel Bola
4 02 02-0047 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 02 02-0360 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
4 01 02-0923 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 15-5155 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 05 21-5103 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
101 21-5164 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
102 21-5371 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
409 21-5672 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 01 24-1088 Sealing Washer Joint Dichtung Arandela de reten
4 01 24-8784 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 01 29-0541 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 01 29-3319 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 01 35-0033 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
1 20 40-5018 Cap Chapeau Abdeckkappe Tapon
1 19 40-5027 Cone (lower) Cone (inférieur) Konus (unten) Cona (inferior)
1 21 40-5058 Mounting Ring Anneau de support Stutzring Anillo de soporte
1 31 40-9114 Steering Lock Serrure et clef Schloss mit Schliissel Cerradura y llave
1 03 42-0101 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 01 42-5099 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
1 45 53-5105 Top Yoke Attache supérieur Oberjoch Horqueta superior
150 53-5107 Bottom Yoke Attache inférieur Unterjoch Horqueta inferior
120 65-5319 Cone (upper) Cone (supérieur) Konus (oben) Cona (superior)
107 65-5321 Dust Cap Chapeau Abdeckkappe Tapon
120 65-5333 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
1 11 68-5056 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
127 90-5145 Cowl Capotage de phare Abdeckkappe fiir Scheinwerfer Cubre farol
1 33 90-5220 Fork Cover Couvercle Schutzkappe Tapa
1 17 90-5223 Yoke Cover Couvercle Schutzkappe Tapa
1 14 90-5229 Bush (lower) Douille (inférieur) Biichse (unten) Casquillo (inferior)
1 13 90-5230 Bush (upper) Douille (supérieur) Biichse (oben) Casquillo (superior)
| 41 90-5232 Sliding Tube (left-hand) Tube coulissant (gauc > Scheiberrohr (links) Tubo deslizando (izquierdo)
1 43 90-5235 Sliding Tube (right-hand) Tube coulissant (droite) Scheiberrohr (rechts) Tubo deslizando (derecho)
1 17 90-5239 Cap Chapeau Abdeckkappe Tapon
1 06 90-5240 Bolt y Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 09 90-5241 Drain Stud Bouchon de vidange Stopfen Tapon de vaciado
1 06 90-5242 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen Esparago
128 90-5243 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
1 17 90-5244 Scroll Ancrage de ressort Federanker Sujecién del resorte
1 23 90-5249 Restrictor Rod Tige Stange Varilla
1 09 90-5250 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
119 90-5251 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 10 90-5253 Stud Goujon Stehbolzen Esparago
1 10 90-5255 Cap Chapeau Abdeckkappe Tapén
1 02 90-5256 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 55 90-5258 Fork Shaft Arbre . ) Welle Arbol
1 24 90-5262 Qil Seal Holder Boitier de joint d’huile Dichtring Gehiuse Caja reten de aceite
1 08 90-5268 Cable Guide Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
113 90-5286 QOil Seal Joint d’huile Dichtring Reten de aceite
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FRONT WHEEL,

ROUE AVANT,

VORDERRAD, RUEDA DELANTERA

Spares No.

No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.
No. de repuesto

Description

Designation

Beschreibung

Descripcion

4 02 02-0049
1 02 02-0443
4 02 02-0449
102 02-0510
4 01 02-1462
4 02 15-0431

19-7726
4 01 664707
9 01 76-5519
8 35 90-0010
174 90-5689
1 82 90-5690
1 05 90-5693
1 02 90-5694
1 05 90-5695
1 05 90-5696
1 06 90-5700
1 03 90-5701
124-90-5702
1 12 90-5703
1 32 90-5704
117 90-5710
114 90-5713
1 06 90-5716
112 90-5717
129 90-5719
102 90-5722
8 34 90-6063
1 45 90-6203

Nut

Nut

Nut

Screw

Washer

Washer

Brake Lining
Lockwasher

Rivet

Bearing (offside)
Hub complete
Wheel complete
Spoke (left-hand)
Nipple

Spoke, right-hand (inner)
Spoke (right-hand) outer
Dust Cap

Circlip

Spindle

Locking Ring
Anchor Plate
Brake Cam

Lever

Spring

Nut

Shoe complete
Shim

Bearing (left-hand)
Rim (WM1-18)

Ecrou

Ecrou

Ecrou

Vis

Rondelle

Rondelle

Garniture

Rondelle frein

Rivet

Roulement (droite)
Moyeu de roue
Roue complet
Rayon (gauche)
Ecrou

Rayon (droite) intérieur
Rayon (droite) extérieur
Chapeau

Arrétoir

Arbre

Arrétoir

Plaque d’ancrage
Clé de frein

Levier

Ressort

Ecrou

Segment

Rondelle d’epaisseur
Roulement (gauche)
Jante (WM1-18)

Mutter

Mutter

Mutter

Schraube

Scheibe

Scheibe

Belag
Sicherungsscheibe
Niet

Lager (rechts)
Vorderradnabe
Vorderrad komplett
Speiche (links)
Nippel

Speiche (rechts) innen
Speiche (rechts) aussen
Abdeckkappe
Sprengring

Welle

Sprengring
Ankerplatte
Bremsschliissel
Hebel

Feder

Mutter

Bremsbacke
Ausgleich

Lager (links)

Felge (WM1-18)

Tuerca

Tuerca

Tuerca

Tornillo

Arandela

Arandela

Guarnicion

Freno

Remache

Rolamiento (derechc)
Cubo de rueda delantera
Rueda completo

Raio (izquierdo)
Tuerca

Raio (derecho) interior
Raio (derecho) exterior
Tapon

Freno

Arbol

Freno

Soporte

Llave de freno

Palanca

Resorte

Tuerca

Zapata

Espesor

Rolamiento (izquierdo)
Llanta (WM1-18)




10590-6208 10590-6209
(e} [{(e}]

19- 8649 10290-5694 105906207
@0) (20)

10690‘6241
12990 57|9 lO|9O 62I3

10102-2903 l3990 6223

405215104

106215713
1090-6222
)

] =
11790-5710 ) 90176+5519
4 2>

|
10690-6221 |10929-6238 1490-6228
&) ) A
18906220 402022305 40202-0049

14590-6203 83590-00I10

19-9207

2190-623I




REAR WHEEL, ROUE ARRIERE, HINTERRAD, RUEDA TRASERA

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
4 02 02--0049 Nut Fcrou Mutter Tuerca
4 02 02-2395 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 01 02-2903 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
402 15-0431 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
19-7726 Lining Garniture Belag Guarnicion
19-8649 Rear Chain Chaine Kette Cadena
19-9207 Speedometer Drive Entrainement du compteur Tachoantrieb Accionamiento del velocimetro
4 05 21-5104 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
106 21-5713 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
102 25-6014 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 09 29-6238 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
9 01 76-5519 Rivet Rivet Niet Remache
8 35 90-0010 Bearing Roulement Lager Rolamiento
1 02 90-5694 Nipple Ecrou Nippel Tuerca
117 90-5710 Brake Cam Clé de frein Bremsschliissel Llave de freno
1 06 90-5716 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
129 90-5719 Brake Shoe Segment Breimsbacke Zapata
1 82 90-6200 Wheel complete Roue arriére Hinterrad Rueda trasera
174 90-6201 Hub complete Moyeu de roue arriere Hinterradnabe Cubo de rueda trassra
1 45 90-6203 Rim (WM1-18) Jante (WM1-18) Felge (WM1-13) Llanta (WM 1-18)
1 05 90-6207 Spoke (right-hand) Rayon (droite) Speiche (rechts) Raio (dzrecho)
1 05 90-6208 Spoke (left-hand) inner Rayon (gauche) intérieur Speiche (links) innen Raio (izquierdo) interior
1 05 90-6209 Spoke (left-hand) outer Rayon (gauche) extérieur Speiche (links) aussen Raio (izquierdo) exterior
1 01 90-6213 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Frene
1 03 90-6215 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
112 90-6216 Lock Ring Arrétoir Sicherung Freno
1 18 90-6220 Chain Adjuster Vis de réglage Einstellschraube Tornillo de ajuste
1 06 90-6221 End Cap Chapeau Abschlusskappe Tapa ceradora
110 90-6222 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 39 90-6223 Anchor Plate Plaque d’ancrage Ankerplatte Soporte
114 90-6228 Lever Levier Hebel Palanca
1 06 90-6230 Distance Piece Entretoise Distanzrohr Distanciador
124 90-6231 Spindle Arbre Welle Arbol
1 36 90-6240 Chainwheel (47T) Pignon de chaine (D-47) Kettenrad (Z-47) Piii6on de cadena (D-47)
1 06 90-6241 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
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MUDGUARDS,

GARDE-BOUE, SCHUTZBLECH, GUARDABARROS

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibun z Descripcion
4 02 01-4606 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
4 02 02-0047 Nut Lcrou Mutter Tuerca
4 01 02-0525 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
401 02-0923 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-1462 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 02 02-2395 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 01 15-5155 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
402 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
405 21-5103 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
402 21-5202 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
405 21-5611 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
105 21-5612 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 05 21-5662 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 05 21-5663 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 01 24-8784 Lockwasher Rondelie frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 01 27-8560 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 29-0541 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
401 29-3319 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 06 40-6517 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
1 06 42-6558 Beading Molure Zierleiste Moldura
515 42-9273 Licence Holder Porte-permis Lizenhalter Portalicencia
122 68-6524 Front Number Plate Plaque de police Nummernschild Chapa de patente
1 42 90-6548 Front Mudguard Garde-boue de roue avant Vorderradschutzblech Guardabarro delantera
1 19 90-6549 Stay (right-hand) Tringle (droite) Strebe (rechts) Tirante (derecho)
1 17 90-6550 Stay (left-hand) Tringle (gauche) Strebe (links) Tirante (izquierdo)
*1 51 90-6551 Front Mudguard Garde-boue de roue avant Vorderradschutzblech Guardabarro delantera
1 09 90-6564 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
1 54 90-6740 Rear Mudguard Garde-boue de roue arriere Hinterradschutzblech Guardabarro trasera
1 54 90-6742 Rear Mudguard Garde-boue de roue arriére Hinterradschutzblech Guardabarro trasera
1 30 90-6748 Rear Number Plate Plaque de police Nummernschild Chapa de patente
4 02 90-6985 Grommet Rondelle capuchon Tiille Manguera
1 18 90-7735 Chainguard Extension Carter de chaine rallonge Kettenschutz Verlangerlung Guardacadena extension
1 41 90-7736 Chainguard Carter de chaine Kettenschutz Guardacadena

*American model.

*Modeéle American.

* Amerikanische Modell.

*Modelo Americano.




b 23 12429-8832 06908506 [2290-8565 106906
b i 121908585

12490-8046

\ .E ! i
/ &
7 / i
‘ / —11790-8559
: 40329+ )l4

17:90-80%

0102-0522
@4052' 5104

40102-2138

40221-5102~
40290-3064
40590-3063

W 40302- 5] 4010544&
) 2) (2)

11390-3116

1092:-57:2-®®® \ RSB
i @ @ 40135~
S 153903111
& 0 30102-1462 15390-3133 6
@
40221 55102 ®

uo9?é£059 2790-8091  40i02-2138 4052I-5103




HANDLEBAR & CONTROLS,

GUIDON ET COMMANDES, LENKER UND STEURUNG, MANILLAR Y MANDOS

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
403 02-0051 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 01 02-0522 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-0923 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-1462 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 01 02-2138 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
19-7209 Twist Grip Po(iignée tournante de commande Vergaser-Drehgriff Pufio girante de acelerador
e gaz,
402 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 05 21-5103 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
405 21-5104 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
405 21-5611 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 05 21-5662 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
109 21-5712 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 02 24-8504 Fibre Washer Rondelle-fibre Fiberscheibe Arandela fibra
4 01 24-8784 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
136 29-7764 Petrol Pipe complete Tuyvauterie d’essence Benzinleitung Tubo de benzina
124 29-8812 Brake Lever Levier de frein Bremshebel Palanca de freno
4 02 29-8813 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
4 03 29-8814 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 24 29-8832 Clutch Lever Levier d’embrayage Kupplungshebel Palanca del embrague
4 01 35-0033 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
113 65-8502 Dummy Grip Poignée en coutchaouc Gummifestgriff Pufo fijo de goma
1 10 90-3059 Sealing Ring Bague d’étanchéité Dichtring Junta
1 13 90-3061 Clip complete Bride complet Klammer komplett Grapa completo
4 05 90-3063 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 02 90-3064 Saddle Washer Rondelle de selles Sattelscheibe Arandela para sillin
127 90-3091 Fishtail Silencieux-partie queue de poisson Auspufftopf-Fischschwanz Cola de pescado del silenciador
*1 56 90-3111 Silencer complete Silencieux complet Auspufftopf komplett Silenciador completo
113 90-3116 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
153 90-3133 Silencer complete Silencieux complet Auspufftopf komplett Silenciador completo
1 47 904985 Handlebar Guidon Lenker Manilla
1 24 90-8046 Cap Bouchon de remplissage Verschlusskappe Tapa
120 90-8047 Beading Molure Zierleiste Moldura
171 90-8050 Petrol Tank Réservoir d’essence Kraftstoffbehélter Deposite de combustible
1 06 90-8500 Ferrule Virole Huelse Virole
117 90-8559 Throttle Cable Commande de gaz Seilzug fiir Vergaser Cable Bowden para acelerador
1 22 90-8565 Clutch Cable Cable de commande de 'embrayage K upplungskabel Cable Bowden para embraguc
1 21 90-8585 Brake Cable Cable de commande du frein avant Vorderradbremskabel Cable Bowden para freno delantera
116 90-9277 Bracket Support Halter Soporte
5 66 90-9312 Twin Seat Selle double Doppelsitz Asiento doble

* American model.

*Modeéle American.

* Amerikanische Modell.

#*Modelo Americano.
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HANDLEBAR & CONTROLS, GUIDON ET COMMANDES, LENKER UND STEURUNG,

MANILLAR Y MANDOS

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
402 02-0047 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 01 02-1309 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
401 02-1462 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 02 02-2395 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
i 19-7202 Twist Grip Pocilgnée tournante de commande Vergaser-Drehgriff Puno girante de acelerador
e gaz.
» 19-7206 Dummy Grip Poignée en caoutchouc Gummifestgriff Purio fijo de goma
19-7209 Twist Grip Poignée tournante de commande Vergaser-Drehgriff Puiio girante de acelerador
_ de gaz.
4 02 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 05 21-5611 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
109 21-5677 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
107 21-5682 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 02 24-8504 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 29-0541 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 29-3319 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
136 29-7764 Petrol Pipe complete Tuyauterie d’essence Benzinleitung Tubo de benzina
124 29-8812 Brake Lever Levier de frein Bremshebel Palanca de freno
124 29-8832 Clutch Lever Levier d’embrayage Kupplungshebel Palanca del embrague
1 37 40-8014 Badge (right-hand) Ecusson (droite) Firmenzeichen (rechts) Rotulo (derecho)
1 37 40-8015 Badge (left-hand) Ecusson (gauche) Firmenzeichen (links) Rotulo (izquierdo)
1 06 40-9020 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
113 65-8502 Dummy Grip Poignée en caoutchouc Gummifestgriff Pufo fijo de goma
1 10 68-8088 Packing Pad Tampon Auflage Cojin
1 01 68-8089 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 02 68-8090 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
410 894310 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 01 89-4311 Circlip Arrétoir Sprengring Freno
1 51 904986 Handlebar (Western) Guidon (type American) Lenker (Amerikanische) Manillar (tipo Americano)
1 31 90-7820 Centre Panel Panneau Paneel Panel
1 09 90-7827 Centre Panel Panneau Paneel Panel
1 24 90-8046 Filler Cap Bouchon de remplissage Verschlusskappe Tapa
1 83 90-8051 Petrol Tank Réservoir d’essence Kraftstoffbehéalter Deposito de combustible
117 90-8559 Throttle Cable Commande de gaz Seilzug fiir Vergaser Cable Bowden para acelerador
122 90-8572 Clutch Cable Cable de commande de ’'embrayage Kupplungskabel Cable Bowden para embrague
121 90-8586 Brake Cable Cable de commande du frein avant Vorderradbremskabel Cable Bowden para freno delantera
1 34 90-9262 Toolbox Cover Couvercle de la boite a outils Werkzeugkastendeckel Tapa de caja de herramientos
1 06 90-9269 Distance Piece Entretoise Distanzrohr Distanciador
1 35 90-9285 Cover (left-hand) Couvercle (gauche) Schutzkappe (links) Tapa (izquierdo)
127 90-9288 Back Plate Plaque arriere Hinterplatte Placa trasera
1 08 90-9290 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
5 68 90-9308 Short Seat Selle (court) Sitz (kurz) Asiento (corto)
113 90-9309 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
110 90-9310 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
110 90-9347 Distance Piece Entretoise Distanzrohr Distanciador

*American model.
iDe Luxe model.

*Modéle American.
TModéle de luxe.

* Amerikanische Modell.

TLuxus-Ausfithrung.

*Modelo Americano.
tModelo lozano.

33



12090-8080Q 4
12090-8085) /

//%
Vi
‘/’ %
11421-5528— J
13590-8590
40202(-2<)>es| 11790-8595

57090:934 4026?4—)83!7

Y
109675
6758060

11290-3138

22304-2033

10590-3139

1539073137

H690-9277—~//©
s
4010%3)46
40302-0051
(2)




PETROL TANK,

RESERVOIR A CARBURANT,

KRAFTSTOFFBEHALTER,

DEPOSITO DE COMBUSTIBLE

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
403 02-0051 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 01 02-0100 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 02 02-0861 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 01 02-0930 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-2395 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
223 04-2033 Cone Cone Konus Cona
1 14 21-5528 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 02 24-8506 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 37 41-8004 Badge Ecusson Firmenzeichen Placa
1 07 42-8020 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
4 01 42-8034 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
1 25 42-8075 Petrol Tap Robinet a essence Benzinhahn Grifo de benzina
4 02 65-8317 Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
1 09 67-8060 Domed Nut Fcrou Mutter Tuerca
1 48 68-4968 Handlebar Guidon Lenker Manillar
1 55 90-3137 Silencer complete Silencieux complet Schallddmpfer komplett Silenciador completo
112 90-3138 Spacer Entretoise Distanzrohr Distanciador
1 05 90-3139 Silencer End Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
174 90-8076 Petrol Tank Réservoir d’essence Benzintaik Deposito de combustible
1 24 90-8078 Filler Cap Chapeau Abdeckkappe Tapon
1 20 90-8080 Beading (left-hand) Molure Zierleiste Moldura
120 90-8085 Beading (right-hand) Molure Zierleiste Moldura
132 90-8089 Petrol Pipe Tuyauterie d’essence Benzinleitung Tubo de benzina
1 35 90-8590 Twist Grip Po(iignée tournante de commande Gasdrehgriff Pufio girante de acelerador
es gaz.
1 44 90-8592 Clutch Control Levier d’embrayage Kupplungshebel Palanca de embrague
1 17 90-8595 Throttle Cable Commande des gaz Gaszug Cable Bowden para acelerador
121 90-8599 Brake Cable Cable de commande du frein Vorderradbremskabel Cable Bowden para freno
1 22 90-8603 Clutch Cable Cable de commande de ’embrayage Kupplungskabel Cable Bowden para embrague
116 90-9277 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
570 90-9341 Dual Seat Selle double Doppelsitz Asiento doble
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ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT,

EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE,

ELEKTR. AUSRUSTUNG, EQUIPO ELECTRICO

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzetil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
4 01 02-1462 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Ireno
19-0092 Horn and Dip Switch Avertisseur et inverseur code phare Hupe und Abblendschalter Bocina y conmutador de cruce
19-0130 Headlamp Phare complet Scheinwerler kompletl Iaro completo
19-0135 Stop Lamp Switch Commutateur de lampe de stop Stoplichtschalter Interruptor para la luz “stop”
19-0187 Ignition Switch Commutateur d’allumage Zundschalter Interruptor de encendido
19-0188 Light Switch Interrupteur pour phare Schalter e Scheinwerler Interruptor para faro
19-0189 Light Switch Knob Bouton IKnopl Puno
19-0190 Ignition Switch Knob Bouton IKnopl Puiio
19-0191 Harness Faiscenu de cabley IKabelstrang Juego de cables
19-0406 Coil Bobine Spule Bobina
19-0438 Rectifier Redresseut Gleichrichter Rectificador
19-1643 Battery Batterie Batterie Bateria
19-1018 Stop/Tail Lamp I'eu rouge arriére Schlusslampe Luz roja trasera
19-1769 Contact Breaker Points Plots de contacl Unterbrecher Kontacte Contactos del ruptor
19-2056 Cut-out Button Disjoncteur Kurzschluss Botén de cortavapor
19-8208 Horn Avertisseur Hupe Bocina
19-8923 Speedometer Head (m.p.h.) Compteur de vitesses (m.p.h.) Tachometer (m.p.h.) Velocimetro (m.p.h.)
19-8924 Speedometer Head (k.p.h.) Compteur de vitesses (k.p.h.) Tachometer (k.p.h.) Velocimetro (k.p.h.)
19-9069 Speedometer Cable Cable de compteur Tachometerkabel Arbol de transmision del velocimetro
402 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
405 21-5611 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 01 27-8560 ‘Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 29-0541 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
909 76-4120 Distance Piece Entretoise Distanzrohr Distanciador
107 90-9280 Spring Ressort Feder Resorte
112 90-9281 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
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11590-9017

11829-9254

A

40266-904¢
©)

40290(5?024

M90-9018 11590-9074 11590-9071
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TOOLS, OUTILS,

WERKZEUGE, HERRAMIENTOS

Spares No.

No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.
No. de repuesto

Description

Designation

Beschreibung

Descripcion

118 02-0823
118 29-9254
113 65-9115
4 02 66-9049
115 66-9132
1 41 90-9012
111 90-9018
4 02 90-9024
115 90-9070
115 90-9071
115 90-9074
407 90-9192
523 90-9237

Spanner

Spanner

Box Spanner
Cable Clip (large)
Plug Spanner
Toolkit complete
Tyre Lever

Cable Clip (small)
Spanner

Spanner

Spanner

Toolbag

Inflator

Clé a fourche

Cl¢ a fourche

Cl¢ a douille
Attache pour cable
Clé a douille
Outillage complet
Démonte-pneu
Attache pour cable
Cl¢ a fourche

Cl¢ a fourche

Cl¢ a fourche
Trousse a outils

Pompe a air

Doppelschraubenschliissel
Doppelschrauben. h .ssel
Steckschliissel
Kabelklemme
Steckschliissel

Werkzeug komplett
Reifenheber
Kabelklemme
Doppelschraubenschliissel
Doppelschraubenschliisscl
Doppelschraubenschliisscl
Werkzeughiille
Luftpumpe

Llave de dos bocas
Llave de dos bocas
Llave de tubo
Abrazadera de cable
Liave de tubo
Herramientos completo
Palanca desmonta-neumaticos
Abrazadera de cable
Llave de dos bocas
Llave de dos bocas
Llave de dos bocas
Bolsa de herramientos

Bomba de aire
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10342-5575
(41
40!29'8.;341
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4022I-5|102
(4)
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13890-7216

11024-8928
4

40| 27-8560
4)

)
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LEGSHIELDS,
SAFETY BARS,

PROTEGE-JAMBES, BEINSCHUTZ, GUARDAPIERNAS
PARE-CHOCS, STURZUBGEL, BARAS DE SEGURIDAD

Spares No.
No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
402 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 05 21-5103 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
105 21-5612 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 07 21-5621 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 05 21-5665 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
109 21-5671 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 01 24-8784 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
110 24-8928 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
401 27-8560 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 29-0541 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
127 29-7555 Anchor Bolt Boulon d’ancrage Ankerplatte Soporte
1 03 42-5575 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 64 90-4900 Front Safety Bar Assembly Pare-choc avant complet Vorderer Stiirzbiigel komplett Defensa delantera completo
1 61 904902 Front Safety Bar Pare-choc avant Vorderer Stiirzbiigel Defensa delantera
1 26 90-4905 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
1 49 90-4910 Rear Safety Bar (left-hand) Pare-choc arriére (gauche) Hinterer Stiirzbogen (links) Defensa trasera (izquierdo)
149 90-4912 Rear Safety Bar (right-hand) Pare-choc arriére (droite) Hinterer Stiirzbogen (rechts) Defensa trasera (derecho)
1 64 90-4915 Rear Safety Bar Assembly Pare-choc complet (arriere) Sturzbiigel komplett (hinterer) Defensa completo (trasera)
174 90-7214 Legshield and Safety Bar Assembly Protége-jambes et pare-choc Beinschutz und Sturzbiigel Guardapiernas y defensa completo
pare-choc complet. komplett.
1 38 90-7215 Legshield (left-hand) Protége-jambes (gauche) Beinschutz (links) Guardapiernas (izquierdo)
1 38 90-7216 Legshield (right-hand) Protége-jambes (droite) Beinschutz (rechts) Guardapiernas (derecho)
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%—405 21-56l!

14490-6972
‘ &——40102-0525 12290-7195

11090-7196
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|
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LEGSHIELDS, PROTEGE-JAMBES, BEINSCHUTZ, GUARDAPIERNAS
CARRIER, PORTE-BAGAGES, GEPACKTRAGER, PORTA-EQUIPAJE

Spares No.
No. de piece
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
4 01 02-0525 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 02 21-5102 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tucrca
4 05 21-5103 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
4 05 21-5611 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
105 21-5612 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
105 21-5613 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 07 21-5621 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
109 21-5671 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 01 27-8560 ‘Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 29-0541 ‘Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
401 36-0382 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 44 90-6972 Carrier complete Porte-bagages complet Gepicktrager komplett Porta-equipaje completo
122 90-7195 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
110 90-7196 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
150 90-7217 Legshiclds complete Protége-jambes complet Beinschutz komplett Guardapiernas completo
138 90-7218 Legshields Protége-jambes Beinschutz Guardapiernas
1 11 90-7221 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
111 90-7222 Bracket (right-hand) Support (droite) Verstrebung (rechts) Soporte (derecho)
111 90-7223 Bracket (left-hand) Support (gauche) Verstrebung (links) Soporte (izquicrdo)




N 4. -
40136-03822 v 052(14)5103
10724-8928¢2) )
10402-0129¢2) @

———40136-0382
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40102-0923
4
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PANNIERS, SACOCHE, GEPACKTASCHE, VIAJE

HANDRAIL, POIGNEE,

GRIFF, PUNO

Spares No.
No. de piéce
Ersatzteil-Nr.

No. de repuesto Description Designation Beschreibung Descripcion
4 02 02-0049 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
104 02-0129 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 04 02-0353 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 01 02-0525 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
4 01 02-0923 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
403 02-1354 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
4 02 02-2395 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
405 21-5103 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
105 21-5662 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
1 10 24-8928 Clip Bride Klammer Grapa
4 01 29-0541 Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsscheibe Freno
4 01 36-0382 Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
1 48 68-6913 Pannier Frame complete (left-hand) Cadre pour panier (gauche) Rahmen fiir Gepicktrager (links) Fabrica saco de viaje (izquierdo)
1 48 68-6914 Pannier Frame complete (right-hand) Cadre pour panier (droite) Rahmen Fiir Gepiacktréger {rechts) Fabrica saco de viaje (derecho)
121 68-6919 Support Tube (left-hand) Support (gauche) Verstrebung (links) Soporte (izquierdo)
1 21 68-6920 Support Tube (right-hand) Support (droite) Verstrebung (rechts) Soporte (derecho)
550 76-9175 Pannier Bag Socoche Gepicktasche Viaje
175 90-6995 Pannier and Carrier complete Sacoche et porte-bagages complet Geféickl‘laslfhe und Gepacktriager Viaje y porta-equipaje completo
complett.
1 13 90-6996 Bracket Support Verstrebung Soporte
112 90-6997 Stay Tringle Strebe Tirante
1 44 90-6999 Carrier Body Corps Gehduse Soporte
1 48 90-9291 Handrail Poignée Griff Puno
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Town
Aberdeen

Accrington
Aldershot

Alloa ...
Ashington
Banbury

Barnsley
Bath ...
Bedford
Belfast ...
Biggleswade
Birkenhead
Birmingham

Blackburn
Blackpool
‘Bletchley (Bucks)
Bolton ... .
Bournemouth
Bradford
Bridgend
Brighton

Bristol ...
Bristol 2
Bromsgrove ...
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury (Lancs) ...
Cambridge
Canterbury
Cardiff ..

Carlisle
Carmarthen
Chatham
Chelmsford
Cheltenham
Chester ...
Chesterfield
Clydebank
Colne ...
Coventry
Crewe ...
Croydon (West)
Dalton-in-Furness

Darlington

LIST OF B.S.A. STOCKISTS

Save time and postage by contacting your nearest B.S.A. Stockist for B.S.A. Spare Parts, Spare Part Catalogues, Instruction Books, Transfers, etc.

All B.S.A. Dealers carry stocks of B.S.A. Spare Parts but the following appointed Stockists maintain a comprehensive range.

NAME OF STOCKIST

J. Dawson

George Cheyne (Cycles} Ltd, .
Bill Snape Ltd. .

Phillips Bros. (A]dershot) Ltd

J. G. Robertson (Cycles) Lid.
Mains of Ashington

Trinder Bros. ...

Eddie Dow Ltd.

T. Garner & Son

R. U. Holoway & Son
Glanfield Lawrence (Bedford) Ltd.
W. J. Chambers & Co. e
Bryants (The Rider Agents)
Bob Simister Ltd.

County Cycle & Motor Co. Ltd.

C. E. Cope & Sons Ltd.
Shovelbottom’s Ltd.

Aston Auto Motors ...
Vale-Onslow (Mtrs.) Ltd.

S. & G. Motor Cycles (Blackburn) Ltd.

J. Hall & Son (Blackpool) Lid.
A. W. Mayle

Charlie Robmsc'l.l. (Motor (‘ycles) Ltd:

Jenkin & Pursers Lid. .

J. K. Hirst Ltd. ‘
Peter Smith Ltd. .
Redhill Motors (Brxghton) Ltd.
Kings (Oxford) Ltd. .
Fowlers of Bristol Ltd

Ralphs ...

C. . Bowers & Son ...

J. Sandiford (M/C) Ltd.

Hallens ... ~
Hallets of Canterbury =
Car Distributors (Cardlff) Ltd.
Robert Bevan & Son ... v
W. T. Tiffen & Son :

Eddie Stephens Motors

Grays of Chatham ILtd.
Hadlers Garage Ltd.

H. & L. Motors Ltd. ...
Davies Bros. (Chester) Ltd.
‘Walter Wragg Ltd.

John A. Weddell "
C. H. Schofield (Motors) Ltd.
Coventry Motor Mart Ltd. ...
Cooke’s Garages (Crewe) Ltd.
Godfreys Ltd. ... e
H. Holme
White Bros. (Da.rhngton) Ltd

ADDRESS

24-26 Thistle Street ...
147-149 Holburn Street

379, 392 and 396 Blackburn Road
erchett Road -
Clackmannon Road

Laburnam Terrace

2A Broad Street

Southam Road, Oxon.

John Street Showrooms New Street
32, 33 and 34 St. Johns Road

11 Mill Street, Bedford

106 and 108 Donegall Pass

Shortmead Street ,

540-544 New Chester Road Rock Ferry
265-266 Broad Street

104 Bath Row (repa}rs)‘ .(closed Sat. 1 p m.}

481-487 Hagley Road, Edgbaston 17
376 Ladypool Road, Sparkbrook 12
177 Aston Road, Bmmngham 6
116 Stratford Road

15-17 Great Bolton Street
102-106 Devonshire Road

13 Victoria Road

119 and 121 Higher Budge Street
3-5 Lansdowne Road ...

41 Wakefield Road

Market Street

104 North Road

Stokes Croft ...

79-100 Grosvenor Road

110 Birmingham Road

99-100 Risbeygate Street

30 Walmersley Road

Union Lane ..

St. Dunstan’s Street

134-140 City Road

35 Castle Street

Irishgate, Carlisle

22-23 Water Street

11-19 High Street

New Street

Bath Street

34 Bridge Street

95 Lordsmill Street, Derbyshlre
72 Dumbarton Road ...
Market Place

86 London Road .

10-20 Nantwich Road ...
228-234 London Road

24-26 Ulveston Road ...

201, 205 and 209 Northgate
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TELEPHONE NUMBER

25556

503412

4724

1111/2

1410/11

3204

2456

4287/8

2866

Bathwick 5084
66044

27253/4

3108

Rock Ferry 1452
Midland 2671
Midland 2817
Bearwood 2246/7
South 2212 & 3247
Aston Cross 3201/2
Victoria 2577
6678

22130

Bletchley 2211
23931

- Bournemouth24381/2

22543

3082

61391

27591/2

51538/9

3228

4635

4714

56225

62275

30022

27477/8

25024
Carmarthen 6233
4005

4844/5

22887

25510

3266

Clydebank 1429
859

24707

2011

Croydon 3641/2
25

67157

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS

Motorbike, Aberdeen.

Phillips, Cycles, Aldershot.

Fastmote, Belfast.

Tiffen, Irishgate, Carlisle.

Hadler, Chelmsford.

Coventry Motor Mart.
Cooke’s Motors, Crewe.
Gofrabike, Croydon.



-

Dartford i

Derby ...

Doncaster

Douglas (I 0.M.)
Dudley .. v
Dundee ..
Dunfermlme
Eastbourne

Edgware (Mlddlesex)

Edmburgh
Enfield .

Exeter ...

Frome ...

Gateshead, 8 ...
Glasgow, C.3
Glasgow, C.4
Gloucester o
Goodmayes (Essex)
Grimsby v
Guernsey
Guildford
Harrow ...
Hatfield
Hereford

High Wycombe ...

Holbeach
Hornchurch
Hounslow
Huddersfield
Holl ...
Huntingdon ...
Ipswich ...
Jersey ...
Kendal ...
Kidderminster ...
Kings Lynn
Kirkcaldy
Lancaster
Launceston ...
Leamington Spa
Leeds, 1 -
Leicester

Lincoln ...
Liverpool
LLawhaden
London, E.1
E.6

ET ...
E.18 ...

NAME OF STOCKIST

Schweiso Bros. Ltd. ... cos
Ingles Provincial Garages Ltd.
D. Tye ...
W. Cusworth (Doncaster) Ltd
Gilbert Harding Ltd. ... o
Chas. E. Cope & Sons Ltd. ...
George McLean Ltd.
Angus Campbell Ltd.
Jempsons Ltd.
Rex Judd Lid. ...
J. R. Alexander & Co. Ttd.
Excel Motors (Enfield) Ltd.
D. J. Shepherd & Co. (Enﬁeld) Ltd
P. Pike & Co. Ltd. ...
J. Difazio Motor Cycles
0. Carmichael & Son Ltd.
Bell Bros. (H.P.) Ltd.
J. R. Alexander & Co. Ttd.
Mead & Tomkinson
Nelson & Ford Ltd. ...
H. J. Gresswell & Son Litd.
Millard & Co. Ltd.
E. Pascall (Guildford) Ltd.
Pinks of Harrow
W. Waters & Sons Ltd.
A. Kear & Co. .
A.W. Hamson
Gordan Woodman Ltd.
T. W. Kirby Ltd.
Stanley’s Motors
Earnshaw g
Jordans of Hull
Hallens (Hunts) Ltd.
Revetts Ltd. ...
Colebrooks (Jersey) Ltd
Tom O’Loughlin Ltd.
Lewis-Baggott & Co. Ltd
Peter Guest Ltd.
County Motors (K]rkcaldy} Ltd
Pye Motors Ltd.
J. Wooldridge & Son ...
Jack Butler & Co.
Watson-Cairns & Co. Ltd.
A. E. Milne & Son
Jack Gunnell ...

Wests (Lincoln) Ltd. ..
Cundles (Liverpool) Ltd.
James Bowen & Sons (Llawhaden)
Monty Banks
E. E. Atkinson (Motors) Ltd
Godfreys Ltd. ...
E. S. Longstaff Ltd.
Glanfield Lawrence (nghbury) Ltd
George Grose ...
White & Martm Lid.
Slocombes Ltd. .
Writers Ltd.
F. Parks & Sons Ltd.

as

s

ADDRESS

177 Lowfield Street ...
Walbrook Road ok sus
Water Lane, Cromford
Whitaker Street
Peveral Square ...
98 and 193 High Strneet
‘Ward Road
40-50 Campbell Street
118-120 Seaside
High Street
10 and 14 Lothian Road . 25
265 Hertford Way, Enfield nghway
434-436 Hertford Road, Enﬁeld nghway
Alphington Street .
25 Catherine Street
75 High West Street
223 St. Georges Road .
272 Great Western Street
11 London Road
515 Green Lane
13, 15 and 19 Osborne Street ..
chtorla Road ...
11-12 Woodbridge Road
Station Road ...
32 Great North Road .
528 Commercidl Street
White Hill Garage
34 Fleet Street ...
10 Roneo Corner
46-48 Lampton Road ...
Manchester Road .
Storey Street ...
10-20 St. Germain Street
53 Norwich Road
2214 New St. John Street
66 Stricklandgate
58 New Road ..
Wooton Road ...
Junction Road ...
Parliament Street
Western Road ...
Clarendon Avenue .
157-158 Lower Briggate
239 Uppingham Road ...
100 Welford Road
116 High Street
Pembroke Place
Llawhaden, near Narberth, Pem.
12 Vallance Road, Stepney ...
415 and 417 Barklng Road, East Ham
418 Romford Road, Forest Gate
108 High Road, Woodford
25 Highbury Corner .
834 High Road, chhley
18 Ashfield Parade, Southgate
251-253 Neasden Lane, Neasden
161-165 Kennington Lane
404 High Street, Lewisham
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TELEPHONE NUMBER

Dartford 4279
— 22920
Wirksworth 2149
o 4594

Douglas 170
Dudley 53464
5087

- 639
756

Edgware 6911
4455

Howard 1631
58241

2913

71815

Douglas 6414
Douglas 7516.
23252

Seven Kings 8010
2202

777
... Guildford 2274/5/6
0044/5 & (Spares 33228)

2239
Beaconsfield 4294
3221

8785
Hounslow 1949
1232

24131
1051/2
53726/7
Central 642
315

2684

4129
Dysart 5631
3553

21
Leamington 23943

33024/5
Leicester 66844
59678

21262
Royal 6814
Llawhaden 6
Bishopsgate 4156

.. - Grangewood 1234/5
... Buckhurst 6369&6757
53 North 2791
Hillside 2149

Palmers Green 1035
Dollis Hill 8055
Reliance 1362

Duncan 2676

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS

Vehicles, Dundee.
Jempsons, Eastbourne.

Motorcycles, Edinburgh.
Piko, Exeter.

Douglas 6414, Glasgow.
Alex Moto, Glasgow.

Millard Motors, Guernsey.
Pink, Harrow.

Kear, Hereford.

Stanley’s Hounslow.

Gumption, Hull.

Colebrooks, Jersey.

Wooldridge, Launceston.

Watson-Cairns, Briggate, Leeds.

Gofrabike, Forgate.



Town

S.E.17
S.E.18
S.W.9
S.w.11
S.W.l’?
W3 ..
ws ...
Long Eaton ...
Lowestoft
Luton ...
Macclesfield ...
Maidstone
Manchester, g

22
Mansfield
Middlesbrough ...
Newcastle-on-Tyne
Newton Abbot ...
Newport (Mon.)

Northampton ...
Norwich
Nottingham ...
Oldbury
Oldham v
Oswestry
Oxford ...

Parkstone
Perth

JPlymouti{m
Pontardulais ...
Portsmouth ...

Pulborough ...
Radcliffe oo

Reading =T

Ripon (Yorks.)
Romford (Essex)
Scarborough
Scunthorpe
Sheffield, %

Shrewsbury .
Sittingbourne ...
Slough ... o
Southampton ...
Southport
South Shields .
St. Albans

St. Austell
Stafford
Stockport

esw

wen

NAME OF STOCKIST

Harvey-Owen ...
Cleare & Co. Ltd.

Pride & Clarke Ltd.

Owen Bros.

Elite Motors (Tootmg} Ttd. ...
Whitbys of Acton Ltd,
Kays of Ealing Ltd.
H. E. Buttler .

Wrights Motors Ltd. ...

B. G. England (Luton) Ltd.

A. Watling

Redhill Motors (Ma1dstone) Ltd.
Tom Davies (Motors) Ltd. ...
Kings (Oxford) Ltd. ...
Alex Parker .
Henstocks

J. T. Dickinson (Mlddlesbrough} Ltd.

Dene (Newcastle) Motor Co. Ltd
J. E. Green & Co.

R. J. Ware & Sons

Beechwood Motors

Glanfield Lawrence (Né}'thampton) Ltd

Chapmans (Norwich) Ltd.
Hooleys Garage Ltd. ...
E. W. Campion & Son Ltd. ...
Tom Swallow ...

Alan Taylor (Northern) Ltd. .
Roy Evans (Motor Cycles)
Temples .. .
Faulkner & Son
Huxhams

M. Shaw & Sons

P, Pike & Co. Ltd.

T. Griffiths

Jenkins & Purser Ltd. .
Glanfield Lawrence ...
Percy Kiln Ltd. e

Gray & Rowsell (Bury) Ltd.
Will Lord (Motor Cycles) Ltd.

Phillips & Bloomfield Motors Ltd.

Stocker & Shepherd Ltd.
Fortesque Bros. Ltd.
T. Ellis ...

Brooklands Motor Cycles Spares Ltd.

E. Andrew of Scarborough Ltd.
Rusty’s ...
Walter Wragg Ltd. a5

Leather & Slmpson Ltd. ”
S. R. Meredith .
Scoones Garage
Sid Moram .
Alec Bennett Ltd.
H. F. Brockbank
G. A. Brown o0
Clarkes Ltd. ...

St. Austell Savoy Motors Ltd.
Motor Cycle Mecca

H. D. Cartwright (Motor Cycles) Ltd

sse

ADDRESS

181 Walworth Road ...
1 High Street, Woolwich .
158 Stockwell Road ... -
19 Battersea Rise, Clapham Junctlon

951-961 Garratt Lane, Tootmg Broadway

273 The Vale, Acton
8-10 Bond Street .
68-72 Tamworth Road
67-69 London Road South
352 Leagrave Road
49 Buxton Road
The Broadway, Maidstone
233 Deansgate ...
251-255 Deansgate .
Motocorna, Palatine Road Northenden
128 Chesterfield Road ..
370 Lindthorpe Road
Haymarket
87 Queen Street
69 Commercial Street .
426 Chepstow Road ..
40 44 Wellingborough Road
38-42 Duke Street wie
Greyfriar Gate ...
Arkwright Street and Queens Road
Freeth Street ... e
192 Manchester Street ..
Beatrice Street ...
69 St. Thomas Street ...
12 Cardigan Street .
149-155 Ashley Road ...
143 High Street
Rendle Street
Forest Garage ...
277-281 Copnor Road ..
147-157 Fratton Road ..
65-67 Elm Grove
Bury Gate, Pulborough
115 Blackburn Street
10-14 South Street
129-133 Oxford Road ...
West Street .
2 High Skellgate
92-98 North Street
149 Victoria Road
18-22 High Street -
Stanley Works, Gibralter Street
9-11 Langsett Road .
Coleham Head .
9 West Street ... i
‘Wexham Corner, H]gh Street
152 Portswood Road ...
62 King Street ...
103 Fowler Street
164 London Road
27 Truro Road ..
38 Mill Street
74 Buxton Road, Heavﬂey
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TELEPHONE NUMBER

Rod 0282

Woolwich 0174
Brixton 6251 (Ext. 3)
Battersea 5253
Balham 1200
Shepherd’s Bush 5355/6
Ealing 2387

4645

51241

3592

3096

Blackfriars 0681
Deansgate 6741
Wythenshaw 2062

329

86618

2-9165/6

653

66206

72338

1272

Norwich 29825

55301
83444
Broadwell 2225
Main 4456
is 2301/2
47496/7

57279

Parkstone 453%

4
Plymouth 68451
Pontardulais 323
2339
74331
23734
Bury 4
2002
2635
53983 & 52212
54143
Ripon 1079
61880 & 43347
Scarborough 1857
Scunthorpe 4409
78951
343173
6529
2866
Slough 22720
54081/2/3

5054

South Shields 3333
53153

3773

Stafford 2777
5780

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS

Priclarke, London.

Elitemota, Toot, London.

Sparesokay, Ealux, London.

Henstock 329, Mansfield.
Payacob, Middlesbrough.
Ened, Newcastle-on-Tyne,

Piko, Plymouth,

Scoones, Sittingbourne.



Town

Stockton-on-Tees
Stoke-on-Trent

Stourbridge ...
Street (Somerset)

Swansea -
Swindon

Tamworth

Thames Dltton
Torquay

Troon

Truro ...
Tunbridge Wells
Twickenham
Uxbridge
Wakefield

Walsall ...
‘Warrington
Watford
Wellington (Salop)
Westcliff-on-Sea
‘Weston-super-Mare
‘Weybridge .
Weymouth
‘Wolverhampton

‘Worcester

‘Worksop

veo €. S. Russell (York) Litd,

York ...

NAME OF STOCKIST

T. Cowie Ltd. ... -

J. & N. Bassett ..

Pearsons Cycle Depot

Jim Alves

Glanfield Lawrence (Swansea) Ltd.
Swindon Motor Cycles

Motor Cycle Shop (Tamworth) Ltd
Comerfords Ltd.

P, H. Sharam Ltd.

Cooper Bros. ...

W. H. Collins & Son ...

Tun Motors Ltd.

Blays of Twickenham Ltd.

Miles Motors ..

Parkinsons (Wakeﬁeld) Ltd.

The Motor Cycle Mart (Walsall) Ltd:

Jack Frodsham Ltd. ...
Lloyd Cooper & Co. Ltd.
Bill Doran & Matt Wright
J. Costin & Sons ol
Wyverns of Weston Ltd.
Lewis & Sons (Weybridge) Ltd.
Tilleys (Dorset) Ltd. ...
C. E. Cope & Sons Ltd.
George Lathe ... .
Kings (Oxford) Ltd. ¥
W. J. Bladder & Son ...
Ezra Sugden Lid.
Border Motor Cycles ...

ADDRESS

Norton Road ..
Howards Place, Shelton
31 Market Street
97 High Street ...

9-15 Princess Way

34 Wood Street

Bolebridge Street

Portsmouth Road, Tharmes Ditton
244-246 Union Street ...
117-129 Templehill

Kenwyn Mews ...

21 London Road

192-199 Heath Road

60 High Street ...

38 Ings Road ...

12 Ablewell Street

60 Winwick Street

61 Queens Road

Park Street Garage

237 London Road

3 Locking Road

51 Church Street

9 Frederick Place, St. Thomas Street

169 Stafford Street

Salop Street ...

1 Birmingham Road

52 Sidbury

109 Gateford Road

15 Town Hill ...
Lawrence Street
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Emberbrook 5531
4184 & 7255
925
Truro 2168
416

Popesgrove 2103 & 1435
Uxbridge 6000
2087

3363

34713

2125
Wellington 138
Southend 42215
524

2210

72

24605/6

24516

23846/7

2438

3053

Wrexham 3788
23793

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS

Motors, Tunbridge Wells.

Lloyd Cooper, Watford.

Wyverns, Weston-super-Mare.

Bladder, Sidbury, Worcester.

Russell, Lawrence Street, York.



AFGHAN’ISTAN .
ANTIGUA (Leewards)

ARGENTINA ... ..

AUSTRALIA:
South Australia

Victoria ...

West Australia .. wss
N.S.W. and Queensland

Tasmania

AUSTRIA ...
AZORES .

BAHAMAS
BAHREIN
BARBADOS sos

BELGIUM

BERMUDA
BOLIVIA ...
BOUGAINVILLE

BRAZIL

BRITISH HONDURAS

CAMEROUN
CANADA:

British Columbia and Alberta ..

Ontario .

Quebec, Newfoundland and
Maritime Provinces ...

B.S.A. OVERSEAS DISTRIBUTORS
VERTRETUNGEN IM AUSLAND
CONCESSIONAIRES D’OUTREMER
DISTRIBUIDORES ULTRAMARINOS

A. A, Elaghil, P.O. Box No. 58, Aden.

Indamar Afghan Ind. Inc., P.O. Box 37, Kabul.

Stephen R. Mendes (Antigua) Ltd., P.O. Box
120, The Colonial House, 18 Thames Street.
St. John’s.

Ditlevsen & Cia. Lida., Av. Ingeniero Huergo
1335, Buenos Aires.

J. N. Taylor & Co. Ltd., (Box 579E, G.P.O.),
27 Gilbert Street, Adelaide.

L. F. Pratt Motor Cycles (Pty.) Ltd., 291-293
Elizabeth Street, Melbourne CI1.

Mortlock Sales & Service, 914 Hay St., Perth.

Bennett & Wood Ltd., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland. Sydney.

Sim King (Pty.) Ltd, (Box A. 240G G.P.O.),
96 George Street, Launceston.

Ferdinand Fichler, Hegelgasse 5, Vienna 1/1.

Hayes & Travell Ltd., Ponta Delgada, St
Michael’s.

Nassau Bicycle Co., P.O. Box 191, Bay and
Market Streets, Nassau.

United Commercial Agencies, P.O. Box 166,
Bahrein Islands, Arabian Gulf.

Redman & Taylor’s Garage Ltd., P.O. Box 269,
Church Street, Bridgetown.

M. G. Tucker & Co., Bridgetown.

Fts Moorkens S.A., 571 Grande Chaussee,
Berchem, Antwerp.

Holmes, Williams & Purvey Ltd., P.O. Box 444,
Hamilton.

Importadora Zbinden & Cia., Casilla 194, La
Paz.

Bennett & Wood Lid., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland, Sydney, N.S.W., Australia.

Mesbla S.A., Rua de Passeio 42/56, Rio de
Janiero.

Santiago Castillo, P.O. Box 69, Belize.

Vavasseur Levetus Export Ltd., “Ceylon House™,
15-16 America Square, London E.C.3.

Cie. F.A.O., Duala,

Fred Deeley Ltd., 606 E. Broadway, Vancouver,
Percy A. McBride Ltd., 2797 Dundas Street
West, Toronto 9.

Bentleys Cycle & Sports Litd., 255 Beaubien St.,
West, Montreal.
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Saskatchewan and Manitoba ...
CANARY ISLANDS

CEYLON ...
CHINA

CONGO

COOK ISLANDS
COSTA RICA
CYPRUS ...

CYRENAICA
DAHOMEY

DENMARK

DOMINICA (Leewards)
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
DUTCH GUIANA
ETHOPIA

FORMOSA (TAIWAN)

FALKLAND ISLANDS

FAROE ISLANDS

FIJI

FINLAND

FRANCE .

GAMBIA . o

GERMANY (West)

GIBRALTAR ...

GILBERT and ELLICE ISLANDS

GOA e

GREECE ... "
GRENADA (Wmdwards)
GUADELOUPE .

GUAM

Nicholson Bros.,
Saskatoon.

J. Gonzalez Suarez, Nicolas Estevanez 4, P.O.
Box 9, Puerto de la Luz, Las Palmas.

Cargills (Ceylon) Ltd., P.O. Box 23, Colombo.

M. D. Ewart & Co. Ltd., Finwell House,
26 Finsbury Square, London E.C.2.

Etablissements Mechant, B. P. 1500, Leopold-
ville.

United Island Traders Ltd., P.O. Box 1, Rara-
tonga.

Almacen la Granja S.A., Apartado Postal “R”,
San Jose.

S. & G. Colocassides Co. Ltd.,
Avenue, P.O. Box 91, Nicosia.

Metcalfe Eng. Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 216, Benghazi.

Cie. F.A.O., Service Autos, Cotonou.

H. V. Hansen Motors & Cycles A/s, Gl
Kongevej 127-131, Copenhagen V.

A. C. Shillingford & Co., P.O. Box 123, The
Garage, Roseau.

General Sales Co., Apartado 746, Santo Dom-
ingo, R.D.

The New Motor Supply & Importing Co., P.O.
Box 422, 36A-38 Watermolen St., Paramaribo.

Arabian Trading Co., P.O. Box 23, 155 Sunning-
ham Street, Addis Ababa.

Yah Sheng Chong Yung Kee Co. Ltd., 198 Nan-
king East Road, Section 2, Taipei, Taiwan,
China.

The Falkland Island Co. Ltd., Port Staniey.

McAtasney & Sedgwick, Falkland Store, Stanley.

Frits Jensen’s Autowaerksted, Torshavn.

Morris Hedstrom Ltd., Suva.

S. & N. Osakeyhtio, Bulevarden 5, Helsingfors.

Movea S.A., 25 Rue Marceau, Nanterre, Seine.

Cie. F.A.O., P.O. Box 297, Bathurst.

Detlev Louis, Rentzelstrasse 7, Hamburg 13.

English Garage Ltd., Queensway, Gibraltar.

225 Third Avenue North,

1-3 Heraclius

Morris Hedstrom Ltd., Apia, Samoa.

M.S.B. Caculo, P.O. Box 68, Panjim, Goa, India.

D. F. Papoutsas, 56 Halcocondyli St., Athens.

Glean’s Garage, St. Patricks.

Maison F. d’Alexis, 44 Rue Frebault, Pointe-
a-pitre.

Guam Cycle Sales Inc., P.O. Box B.F., Agana,
Guam, Mariannas Islands.



GUINEA {(Republic)

HONDURAS (Republic)
HONG KONG —_—
ICELAND

INDONESIA -

IRISH REPUBLIC
ISRAEL .

ITALY

IVORY COAST (F.WQA.}
JAMAICA o

JORDAN ...
KENYA ...

KOREA ... . oon e

LIBYA:
Tripolitania ...
Cyrenaica
LMJXEMBOURG

The United Africa Motors Ltd., P.O. Box 1,
United Africa House, Blackfriars Road,
London S.E.1.—operating through:

Cie. Du Niger Francais, P.O. Box 619, Conakry.

Bookers Stores Ltd., Bookers Garage, 13-15
Water Street, Georgetown.

Arabian Trading Co., Aden.

Jules Taverne, c/o Motor Service, Rue Dantes
Destooches No. 22, P.O. Box 1225, Port au
Prince.

M. Liebers, Apartado 51, Tegucigalpa, D.C.

British Bicycle Co., 8 Hennessy Road.

Falkinn Ltd., P.O. Box 1427, Rejkjavik.

Vavasseur Levetus Export Limited, *“Ceylon
House”, 15-16 America Sq., London E.C.3.
represented by:

M. N. Kamat, 166E Vincent Road, Sunder
Bhuvan, Dadar, Bombay 14.

S. P. Bose, 56/1 Canning Street, Calcutta 1.

P. T. Platon, Post Box Dak 1266, Djakarta.

H. Mohammed Tavakolipoor Trading Firm,
Ave. Boozariomehri, Teheran.

Mahir Trading Co., W. L. L., P.O. Box 428,
Baghdad.

Huet Bros. Ltd., 7-8 Bachelor’s Walk, Dublin 1.

S. Gousman & Son Ltd., P.O. Box 1730,
16 Hakishon Street, Tel-Aviv.

S.R. L. Ghe-Ba., Viale Gian Galeazzo 29, Milan.

Cie. F.A.O., Abidjan.

B.S.A. Agency Ltd., P.O. Box 3, Denham Town,
Kingston 14.

Balcom Trading Co. Inc., Fukoku Building No.
2, 2-Chome Uchisaiwai-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku,
Tokyo.

Atalla Engineering Co., P.O. Box 1838, Amman.

Ali’s Motorcycle Service, P.O. Box 30494,
Nairobi.

Balcom Trading Co. Inc., Fukoku Building No.
2, 2-Chome Uchisaiwai-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku,
Tokyo.

Abdul Rahman Alibisher & Zaid Alkazemi,
P.O. Box 47, Kuwait, Arabia.

Garage et Atelier Mecanique Lao, 387 Avenue
Foch That Khao, Vientiane.

The Commercial & Contracting Co., P.O. Box
3120, Beirut.

Fibag Postfach Zurich 4/39, Zurich, Switzerland.

Cie. F.A.Q., Monrovia,

Burafrica, Sciara Damasco 3, Tripoli.

Metcalfe Eng. Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 216, Benghazi.

Ets. Moorkens S8.A., 571 Grande Chaussee,
Berchem, Antwerp, Belguim.

“Moto Stand”, Avenida de Zarco 18, Funchal.

Mandala Motors Ltd., P.O. Box 467, Blantyre.

51

MALAYA (imcluding Singapore)
MALI (Republic) ...

MALTA
MAURITANIA (Republic)

MAURITIUS
MEXICO ...

MONTSERRAT (Leewards)
MOROCCO:

(North) ...

(South) ...
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEVIS (Leewards)
NEW BRITAIN ...
NEW CALEDONIA
NEW GUINEA ...
NEW HEBRIDES
NEW IRELAND
NEW ZEALAND

NORWAY

OKINAWA

PAKISTAN:
(West) ...

(East) ...

Cycle & Carriage Co. (1926) Ltd., P.O. Box 142,
Orchard Road, Singapore.

United Africa Motors Ltd., P.O. Box 1, United
Africa House, Blackfriars Rd., London S.E.1.
operating through:

Compagnie du Niger Francais, P.O. Box 546,
Bamako.

The John Bull Ironmongery Stores, St. John's
Street, Valetta.

The United Africa Motors Ltd., P.O. Box 1,
United Africa House, Blackfriars Road,
London S.E.1.—operating through:

Cie, du Niger Francais, Boite Postale No. 230,
Saint-Louis, Senegal.

Lising & Co. Ltd., 32 Royal Street, P.O. Box:
548, Port Louis.

Watson Phillips & Cia. Succs. S.A., Apartado
Postal No. 67, Mexico 6, D.F.

Alejandro Dominguez, Font Calle 60, Nun. 536,
Merida, Yucatan.

M. S. Osborne, Trescellian House.

Abraham J. Levy, 4 Rue Jeanne d’Arc, Tangier.

Aetco-Maroc S.A., 5 Route de Mediouna,
Casablanca.

The Nepal Construction & Engineering Corp.
(Priv.) Ltd., P.O. Box 156, Kathmandu.

Hart Nibbrig & Greeve N.V., Warmonder
Damseweg 12, Sassenheim.

J. W. Thurston & Co. Ltd., Fort St., Basseterre,
St. Kitts.

Bennett & Wood Ltd., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland, Sydney, N.S.W., Australia.

Agence Automobile, Boite Postale No. 1,
Noumea, Nouvelle Caledonie.

Bennett & Wood Ltd., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland, Sydney, N.S.W., Australia.

Bennett & Wood Ltd., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland, Sydney, N.S.W., Australia.

Bennett & Wood Ltd., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland, Sydney, N.S.W., Australia.

Skeates & White Ltd., P.O. Box 9007, New-
market, Auckland S.E.1.

Cie. F.A.O., P.M.B. 2344, Lagos.

Erling Sande, Hausmannsgt 27, Oslo.

Balcom Trading Co. Inc., Fukoku Buidling No.
2, 2-Chome Uchisaiwai-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku,
Tokyo.

Shahnawaz Ltd., P.O. Box 4766, West Wharf
Road, Karachi.

M. O. Rizvi, 78/4 Nawab Salimullah Road,
Dacca.

Servico de Autos Omphroy S.A., Apartador
3386, Estafeta No. 1, Panama.



PAPUA ... . ...
PARAGUAY
PHILIPPINES
PORTUGAL:
(North) ...
(South) ...
PORTUGUESE E. AFRICA
PORTUGUESE W. AFRICA ...

PORTUGUESE GUINE
QATAR ...

RHODESIA

ST. KITTS (Leewards) ...

ST. LUCIA (Windwards)
ST. VINCENT (Windwards)

SAMOA ...
SARAWAK
SAUDI ARABIA

SEYCHELLES ...
SENEGAL (Republic)

SIERRA LEONE ave
SOLOMON ISLANDS ...

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA:

Cape Town
Durban ...
Johannesburg ...

Bennett & Wood Ltd., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland, Sydney, N.S.W., Australia.

S.A. Fidencio Perez C.E.L, 14 de Mayo Pte
Franco, Asuncion.

Campos Rueda & Sons Inc., P.O. Box 31,
Manila.

Silva Neto & Ca. Lda., Anadia.

Stand Vidal, Rua Joaquim Bonifacio No. 13C,
Lisbon.

Emideo Marques Cerejeira, Caixa Postal No.
1002, Lourenco Marques, Mozambique.

Casa Americana Comercial S.A.R.L., Caixa
Postal 1208, Luanda.

Nunes & Iramao, C.P. 83, Bissau.

Kasem & Abdulla, Sons of Darwish Fakhroo,
Doha-Qatar, Arabian Gulf.

Stansfield Ratcliffe & Co. (Rhodesia) (Pvt.) Ltd.,
42-44 Pioneer Street, Salisbury.

Harrisons & Crosfield (Sabah) Litd.,—ar:

P.O. Box 22, Jesselton.

P.O. Box 131 and 132, Sandakan.

P.O. Box 7, Labuan.

P.O. Box 25, Brunei.

P.O. Box 5, Tawau.

P.O. Box 16, Kuala Belait, State of Brunei,

J. W, Thurston & Co. Ltd., Fort St., Basseterre.

Peter & Co., Castries.

Corea & Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 122, Bay Street,
Kingstown.

Morris Hedstom Ltd., Apia.

Borneo Co. Ltd., Thomson Road, Kuching.

Ebrahim Abdullah Juffali & Bros., P.O. Box
297, Jeddah.

Mahe Trading Ltd., Victoria, Mahe.

The United Africa Motors Lid., P.O. Box I,
United Africa House, Blackfriars Road,
London S.E.l.—operating through:

Nouvelle Societe Commerciale Africaine, .0,
Box 397, Dakar.

Cie. F.A.O., P.O. Box 70, Freetown,

Bennett & Wood Ltd., 114-120 Joynton Avenue,
Zetland, Sydney, N.S.W., Australia.

Stansfield Ratcliffe & Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 797.
W. Killerby (Pty.) Ltd., 143 Umbilo Road.
Jack’s Motors (Pty.) Ltd., P.O. Box 8479.
Shimwell Bros. (Pty.) Ltd., P.O. Box 2035.
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SOUTH WEST AFRICA
SPAIN

SPANISH GUINEA

SUDAN
SWEDEN ...
SWITZERLAND

SYRIA

TAHITI
TANZANIA

TANGIER
THAILAND
TONGA
TRINIDAD

TRIPOLITANIA ...
TUNISIA ...
TURKEY ...

UGANDA ...

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

Iast Coast (including Virgin Is,)
West Coast (including Alaska)
URUGAY ..,

VENEZUICLA

YEMEN
ZAMBIA ...

ZANZIBAR oee

C. Dempers & Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 538, Windhoek

Talleres Sanglas S.A., Rbla. Justo Oliveras,
S/N Hospitalet, Barcelona.

J. Gonzalez Suarez, Nicolas Estevanez 4, P.O.
Box 9, Puerto de la Luz, Las Palmas, Canary
Islands.

Geo. Djerdjian & Sons, P.O. Box 269, Khartoum,

A-B.E. Fleron, P.O. Box 155, Malmo.

Fibag, Kernstrasse 57, Zurich 4/26.

Van Leisen S.A., 34 Rue de la Synagogue,
Geneva.

M. Chafik el Khiami, Rue el Nasr 169,
Damascus.

H. Jean Hamon, Papeete.

International Motor Mart Ltd., P.O. Box 9060,
Dar-es-Salaam.

Abraham J. Levy, P.O. Box 132, Casa Riera
26/28, Tangier.

Singer Sewing Machine Inc.. P.O. Box 136,
Bangkok.

E. M. Jones, P.O. Box 34, Nukualofa, Tonga
Islands.

J. K. Bayne Ltd., 19 Richmond Street, Port of
Spain.

Eurafrica, Sciara Damasco 3, Tripoli, Libya.

Etabs. Jean Borg, 35 Rue de Marseille, Tunis.

Turkish Automobile Trade Co., Beyoglu Istikal
Caddesi 239, .0, Box 32, Beyoglu Istanbul.

The Uganda Co. (Africa) Lid., P.O. Box 1,
ICampala,

B.5.A, Incorporated, 639 Passaic Ave., Nutley
10, New Jersey 07110,

B.5.A. Mororeycles-Western, 2745 E. Hunting-
ton Drive, Duarte, California 91010.

Linn & Cia. S.A., Casilla Correo 1027, Monte-
video.

Moto Palace C.A., Edificio Oriol Avenue, el
Progresso Urb. las Acacias, Caracas.

“Casa del Motociclista”, (Rafael E. Montero),
Calle 89-E No. 3-A-52, Maracaibo, (Zulia and
Falcon).

Arabian Trading Co., Aden.

Stansfield Ratcliffe Ltd., P.O. Box 780, Living-
stone Road, Lusaka.

Musa Jusabani, P.O. Box 366.
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